
Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

NOTICE IS HEREWITH GIVEN TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES THAT IF ANY PERSON
SHOULD DECIDE TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE AT THE FORTHCOMING MEETING
FOR WHICH THIS AGENDA CONSTITUTES NOTICE, SUCH PERSON WILL NEED A RECORD
OF THE PROCEEDINGS CONDUCTED AT SUCH MEETING AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE MAY
NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH
RECORD INCLUDES TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE
BASED.
 
THE CITY OF PLANTATION WILL PROVIDE REASONABLE ACCOMODATIONS FOR
DISABLED INDIVIDUALS REQUESTING SPECIAL ASSISTANCE IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR
PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT A REQUEST FOR SUCH
ASSISTANCE MUST BE MADE TO THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK (954) 797-2237 AT
LEAST THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED MEETING.

1 Roll Call

2 Opening Remarks and Pledge of Allegiance

3 Approval of Minutes of Meeting

Items Submitted By The Mayor

Consent Agenda
4 Microsoft Licensing

Summary:
This information is provided for your review and consideration regarding your
approval of the funds to purchase ongoing maintenance for our Microsoft licensed
software.

5 Request for authorization to execute an agreement with the Filmtec
Corporation for the "Supply and Delivery of Membrane Elements for the
Central and East Water Treatment Plants" with an initial contract period of five
(5) years and an option to renew for two (2) additional five (5) year periods.
Summary:



6 Request for authorization to issue a purchase order to Bennett Fire Products
Co., Inc. for the Supply and Delivery of Personal Protective Equipment (Fire
Clothing/Bunker Gear) in the amount of $990.00/per Coat and $768.00 per
Pant not to exceed the funds budgeted in fiscal year 2016/17 relating to this
equipment
Summary:

7 A Resolution of the City of Plantation, Florida, authorizing an amendment to
the estimated revenues and expenditures for Fiscal Year 2016; providing for
severability; and providing an effective date.
Summary:
This resolution approves the budget amendment and the amended budget for FY
2016 that is included in the corresponding attachment.  The resolution amends the
budget of the General Fund, Library Board Fund, Plantation Midtown Development
District Fund, Community Redevelopment Agency Fund, Federal Forfeitures Fund,
Designated Capital Improvements & Reserves Fund, Plantation Gateway
Development Construction Fund, Plantation Midtown Development Construction
Fund, Series 2013 Utility System Revenue Note Construction Fund, Water and
Wastewater Capacity Funds, Customer Deposits Fund, and the Volunteer
Firefighters' Pension Fund. 

8 FY2015/2016 Year-End Budget Amendment #4
Summary:
This resolution approves the final, year-end budget amendment and the amended
budget for FY 2016.
 
The Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) for the Fiscal Year ending
September 30, 2016 requires certain year-end fiscal adjustments to the budget for
compliance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP).  In addition,
Florida Statute 166.241 requires that final budget amendments be adopted in the
same manner as the original budget and within 60 days of the fiscal year end.  This
resolution achieves these requirements.

9 Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the
Weekly Expenditure Report for the period November 03, 2016 through
November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation’s Gateway Development District.
Summary:
Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16,
2016 for the City of Plantation’s Gateway Development District.

10 Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the
Weekly Expenditure Report for the period November 03, 2016 through
November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation’s Midtown Development District.
Summary:
Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16,
2016 for the City of Plantation’s Midtown Development District.

11 Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the
Weekly Expenditure Report for the period November 03, 2016 through



November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation.

Summary:
Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16,
2016 for the City of Plantation. 
 

12 Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the
Weekly Expenditure Report for the period November 03, 2016 through
November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation’s Community Redevelopment
District
Summary:
Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16,
2016 for the City of Plantation’s Community Redevelopment District

Administrative Items
13 Discussion concerning amending the Zoning Code to allow Retail Paint Store

use in the SPI-2 (Auto Mall) zoning district.
Summary:

14 Discussion concerning a conceptual plan by NuRock Development Partners,
Inc. for affordable housing on South State Road 7.
Summary:

Legislative Items
15 Plantation Fashion Mall Redevelopment (aka 321 North) – Land Use Plan

Amendment
Summary:

PUBLIC HEARING AND FIRST READING OF AN ORDINANCE
PERTAINING TO THE SUBJECT OF COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING;
CHANGING THE FUTURE LAND USE DESIGNATION OF A PARCEL OF
PROPERTY; SPECIFICALLY AMENDING CITY OF PLANTATION
ORDINANCE NO. 1626, AS AMENDED, WHICH ADOPTED THE CITY’S
FUTURE LAND USE PLAN AND MAP, TO REDESIGNATE A PARCEL
OF LAND CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 35.067+/- ACRES OF
PROPERTY FROM “COMMERCIAL” TO “COMMERCIAL AND
RESIDENTIAL ALL WITHIN A DASHED LINE AREA WITH AN OVERALL
DENSITY OF 20 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE”  IN ACCORDANCE
WITH POLICY 1.7.6 OF THE PLAN; SAID PARCEL MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS PROPERTY LYING IN SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, AND DESCRIBED AS ALL
OR PORTIONS OF THE JACARANDA PARCEL 761 PLAT AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 113 AT  PAGE 45, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE JACARANDA
PARCEL 760 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 115 AT PAGE 7,
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE



JACARANDA PARCEL 765 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 99
AT PAGE 42 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA, THE TOYS ARE US PLANTATION PLAT AS RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 113 AT PAGE 18 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED IN THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IDENTIFIED AS EXHIBIT
“A”; PROPERTY GENERALLY LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF
UNIVERSITY DRIVE APPROXIMATELY ½ MILE NORTH OF BROWARD
BOULEVARD; AND READOPTING SAID PLAN AND MAP AS THE
MASTER LAND USE PLAN AND MAP, 1989, MAKING SAID PLAN AND
MAP PART OF THE FUTURE LAND USE ELEMENT OF THE
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION; PROVIDING
FOR SEVERABILITY; AND, PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE
THEREFOR.

16 Public Hearing and First Reading of an ordinance pertaining to the subject of
Comprehensive Planning (Plantation Fashion Mall Redevelopment)
Summary:
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION PERTAINING TO THE
SUBJECT OF COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING; ASSIGNING UP TO 346
FLEXIBILITY UNITS TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY
LOCATED IN FLEX ZONE 75X SO AS TO PERMIT THE CONSTRUCTION OF
UP TO 346 MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING UNITS WITHOUT AMENDING THE CITY
COMPREHENSIVE FUTURE LAND USE PLAN: PROPERTY LYING IN SECTION
4, TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, AND DESCRIBED AS ALL OR
PORTIONS OF THE JACARANDA PARCEL 761 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 113 AT PAGE 45, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA, THE JACARANDA PARCEL 760 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 115 AT PAGE 7, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA, THE JACARANDA PARCEL 765 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 99 AT PAGE 42 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA, THE TOYS ARE US PLANTATION PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 113 AT PAGE 18 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A” WHICH IS
ATTACHED TO THIS ORDINANCE; GENERALLY LOCATED ON THE WEST
SIDE OF UNIVERSITY DRIVE APPROXIMATELY ½ MILE NORTH OF
BROWARD BOULEVARD; PROVIDING FINDINGS; PROVIDING A SAVINGS
CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREFOR.

*QUASI-JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS*
 

THE CITY CLERK WILL SWEAR IN ALL WITNESSES BEFORE SPEAKING.
PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND WHETHER YOU HAVE BEEN ADMINISTERED
AN OATH. ANY SPEAKER MAY BE CROSS-EXAMINED. IF YOU REFUSE TO BE
CROSS-EXAMINED, YOUR TESTIMONY MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED. CROSS-
EXAMINATION SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN A COURTEOUS MANNER. THE
MATERIAL IN THE CITY CLERK'S AGENDA PACKET WILL BE CONSIDERED AS
PART OF THE RECORD. THE APPLICANT WILL MAKE THE FIRST
PRESENTATION, FOLLOWED BY PRESENTATIONS FROM ANY INTERESTED
PERSON. THE ELECTED OFFICIALS MAY SET REASONABLE TIME LIMITS FOR



SPEAKERS. THE HEARING WILL THEN BE CLOSED AND THE MATTER DECIDED.
THE ELECTED OFFICALS MAY DIRECT THE CITY ATTORNEY TO PREPARE A
RESOLUTION REFLECTING THEIR DELIBERATIONS WHICH WILL BE
CONSIDERED AT A FUTURE MEETING.
 

*QUASI-JUDICIAL CONSENT AGENDA*
 

ITEMS INCLUDED UNDER THE CONSENT AGENDA ARE SELF EXPLANATORY
AND ARE NOT EXPECTED TO REQUIRE REVIEW OR DISCUSSION. ITEMS WILL
BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. IF DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT ITEM MAY BE
REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

Quasi-Judicial Consent Agenda

Quasi-Judicial Items
17 Request to approve Assignment of Flex Units, Master Plan, Site Plan,

Elevation, and Landscape Plan for Plantation Fashion Mall Redevelopment.
Property located at 321 N. University Drive and zoned SPI-3 (Plantation
Midtown District). (PP15-0035)
Summary:

18 Request to approve sign special exception for Plantation Pointe KIMCO
located at 7620 Peters Road (PP16-0034)
Summary:

19 Request for site plan modification (parking waiver) for Kimco Plantation
Center. Property located at 7620 Peters Road and zoned SPI-3 (Plantation
Midtown District).
Summary:

Comments by Council Members

Public Requests of the Council Concerning Municipal Affairs

Workshop
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Subject:

Microsoft Licensing

Summary:

This information is provided for your review and consideration regarding your approval of the funds
to purchase ongoing maintenance for our Microsoft licensed software.

Item Description:

Microsoft Windows Server, Data Center Server, System Center Datacenter Edition, Remote
Desktop Services, and SQL Server Enterprise software assurance and client access licenses.

Funding:

513_4607        R/M-Maintenance contract-computers
                        SHI International (Microsoft Licensing)

Amount:

$41,029  - Year one of a three year agreement
 
Florida State Conract 43230000-15-2  Select Plus: BCBE4820

Background:

Maintenance, support, and software version upgrades as they become available.

Department Director Recommendation:

Therefore, it is recommended that City Council approve the budgeted funds to purchase the
required maintenance.



Prepared By:

Robert Castro

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
SHI Quote 11/9/2016 Backup Material



 
Pricing Proposal
Quotation #:  12455200
Created On:  10/31/2016
Valid Until:   11/30/2016

 
City of Plantation FL   Inside Account Manager

 
Robert Castro
400 NW 73rd Ave.
Plantation, FL 33317
UNITED STATES
Phone: (954) 797-2214
Fax:  
Email: licenseadmin@plantation.org

 

Sean Carlin
290 Davidson Avenue
Somerset, NJ 08873
Phone: 800-543-0432
Fax: 732-868-6055
Email: Sean_Carlin@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD) 
  Product Qty Your Price Total

 
1 Microsoft SQL Server Enterprise Core Edition - Software assurance - 2 cores -

Select, Select Plus - Win - Single Language 
   Microsoft - Part#: 7JQ-00355 
   Product ID: 25345364 
   Coverage Term: 11/1/2016 – 5/31/2018 
   Note: invoiced 2016

28 $1,230.74 $34,460.72

 
2 Microsoft SQL Server Enterprise Core Edition - Software assurance - 2 cores -

Select, Select Plus - Win - Single Language 
   Microsoft - Part#: 7JQ-00355 
   Product ID: 25345364 
   Coverage Term: 6/1/2018 – 5/31/2019 
   Note: invoiced 2017

28 $2,109.84 $59,075.52

 
3 Microsoft SQL Server Enterprise Core Edition - Software assurance - 2 cores -

Select, Select Plus - Win - Single Language 
   Microsoft - Part#: 7JQ-00355 
   Product ID: 25345364 
   Coverage Term: 6/1/2019 – 5/31/2020 
   Note: invoiced 2018

28 $2,109.84 $59,075.52

 
4 Microsoft Windows Remote Desktop Services - Software assurance - 1 user CAL -

Select, Select Plus - Win - Single Language 
   Microsoft - Part#: 6VC-01290 
   Product ID: 20345879 
   Coverage Term: 11/1/2016 – 5/31/2018 
   Note: invoiced 2016

80 $11.86 $948.80

 
5 Microsoft Windows Remote Desktop Services - Software assurance - 1 user CAL -

Select, Select Plus - Win - Single Language 
   Microsoft - Part#: 6VC-01290 
   Product ID: 20345879 
   Coverage Term: 6/1/2018 – 5/31/2019 
   Note: invoiced 2017

80 $20.33 $1,626.40

 
6 Microsoft Windows Remote Desktop Services - Software assurance - 1 user CAL -

Select, Select Plus - Win - Single Language 
   Microsoft - Part#: 6VC-01290 

80 $20.33 $1,626.40



   Product ID: 20345879 
   Coverage Term: 6/1/2019 – 5/31/2020 
   Note: invoiced 2018

 
7 Microsoft Windows Server - Software assurance - 1 user CAL - Select, Select Plus

- Single Language 
   Microsoft - Part#: R18-00086 
   Product ID: 20793455 
   Coverage Term: 11/1/2016 – 5/31/2018 
   Note: invoiced 2016

400 $3.65 $1,460.00

 
8 Microsoft Windows Server - Software assurance - 1 user CAL - Select, Select Plus

- Single Language 
   Microsoft - Part#: R18-00086 
   Product ID: 20793455 
   Coverage Term: 6/1/2018 – 5/31/2019 
   Note: invoiced 2017

400 $6.26 $2,504.00

 
9 Microsoft Windows Server - Software assurance - 1 user CAL - Select, Select Plus

- Single Language 
   Microsoft - Part#: R18-00086 
   Product ID: 20793455 
   Coverage Term: 6/1/2019 – 5/31/2020 
   Note: invoiced 2018

400 $6.26 $2,504.00

 
10 MicrosoftWindowsServerDCCore Sngl SoftwareAssurance MVL 2Licenses CoreLic 

   Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00268 
   Product ID: 32850440 
   Coverage Term: 11/1/2016 – 5/31/2018 
   Note: invoiced 2016

60 $69.34 $4,160.40

 
11 MicrosoftWindowsServerDCCore Sngl SoftwareAssurance MVL 2Licenses CoreLic 

   Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00268 
   Product ID: 32850440 
   Coverage Term: 6/1/2018 – 5/31/2019 
   Note: invoiced 2017

60 $118.86 $7,131.60

 
12 MicrosoftWindowsServerDCCore Sngl SoftwareAssurance MVL 2Licenses CoreLic 

   Microsoft - Part#: 9EA-00268 
   Product ID: 32850440 
   Coverage Term: 6/1/2017 – 5/31/2020 
   Note: invoiced 2018

60 $118.86 $7,131.60

Additional Comments

Florida State Conract 43230000-15-2
Select Plus: BCBE4820

The Products offered under this proposal are subject to the SHI Return Policy posted at www.shi.com/returnpolicy, unless there is
an existing agreement between SHI and the Customer.

http://www.shi.com/returnpolicy
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Subject:

Request for authorization to execute an agreement with the Filmtec Corporation for the "Supply
and Delivery of Membrane Elements for the Central and East Water Treatment Plants" with an initial
contract period of five (5) years and an option to renew for two (2) additional five (5) year periods.

Item Description:

On September 14, 2011, the City Council awarded a contract to Dow Chemical & Process
Solutions (Filmtec Corporation) for the "supply and delivery of membranes to Central and East
Water Treatment Plants".  This award was based on a publicly solicited proposal where it was
determined that "Filmtec Corporation" offered, demonstrated and  met all the criteria of the
proposal documents and would be more advantageous to utilize when cost, energy consumption
and use of sodium hydroxide were considered over a five- year period.
 
The proposed attached agreement is an extension of the originally awarded contract for the "supply and
delivery of membrane elements for Central and East Water Treatment Plants". This agreement allows
the Utilities Department to replace fouled/damaged membranes elements not covered by warranty at a
fixed rate.
 
Each year the Utilities Department sets aside funds to replace some of the water treatment plant
membranes at the two water treatment plants. These water treatment membranes are an integral
component of the water treatment process.
 
The Utilities Department and Procurement Division negotiated a contract with an initial contract
period of five (5) years and an option to renew for two (2) additional five (5) year periods.
 
The following is the agreement's membrane pricing:
 

ITEM UNIT PRICE
Dow Filmtec NF90-400/34i or any
subsequent version of the NF90-400 product
with standard warranty attached at

$495.00



ADDENDUM I
Dow Filmtec NF270-400/34i or any
subsequent version of the NF270-400
product with standard warranty attached at
ADDENDUM I

$495.00

Delivered FOB Contractor shipping facility, with title and risk transferring on shipment.
Notwithstanding the FOB contractor facility trade term, if Contractor arranges for
transportation of the Products, contractor shall agree to insure said Products during transit
through its cargo insurance policy, with a zero deductible and assign any recovery hereunder
to City of Plantation. The unit cost of each membrane includes shipment to a City of
Plantation location/facility.
End caps adaptors and interconnectors for the pressure vessels are also included in the
above mentioned price, in accordance with Exhibit A.

 
The Utilities Department has budgeted $361,000.00 in fiscal year 2016/17 for the potential
replacement of membrane elements.
 
This information is provided for your review and approval to execute an agreement with the Filmtec
Corporation for the "supply and delivery  of membrane elements for the Central and East Water
Treatment Plants in accordance with the attached agreement until November 8, 2021.
 

Funding:

440-0000-166-9001

Amount:

The Utilities Department has budgeted $361,000.00 in fiscal year 2016/17 for the potential
replacement of membrane elements. 

Prepared By:

Charles Spencer

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Original Approved Council Memo 11/21/2016 Backup Material
Agreement 11/21/2016 Backup Material
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Subject:

Request for authorization to issue a purchase order to Bennett Fire Products Co., Inc. for the
Supply and Delivery of Personal Protective Equipment (Fire Clothing/Bunker Gear) in the amount
of $990.00/per Coat and $768.00 per Pant not to exceed the funds budgeted in fiscal year
2016/17 relating to this equipment

Item Description:

The purchase of "bunker gear" is replacement for gear that reached the end of its service life (10
years). In addition, to purchase gear for new members. NFPA 1852 requires that after 10 years of
service this gear (Helmet, Coat, Pants, Hood, Gloves, and Boots) must be taken out of service and
replaced.
 
The Fire Department has allocated $124,000.00 in the 2016/17 fiscal year for the procurement of
protective clothing, gear and uniforms.
 
The Procurement Division secured informal competitive bids in accordance with section 2-226(b)
of the City's code for the above mentioned equipment.  On November 15, 2016 two (2) informal
competitive bids were received.  Copies of the two (2) bids are attached for your review.
 
The numerical results are as follows:
 
Vendor                                                    Furnish and Deliver Coat        Furnish and Deliver Pants
1. Bennett Fire Products Co., Inc.          $990.00/ea                              $768.00/ea
2. Hydro-Stat, Inc.                                  $1,447.98/ea                           $905.75/ea
 
Note: This bid contains a price agreement where the vendor agrees to keep their price firm for
fiscal year 2017, and 2018. At the beginning of the fiscal year 2019 the City may consider a single
price adjustment to the equipment listed herein (as further described within WB No. 040-16).
 
Procurement Division staff performed an evaluation of all bids to determine submittal
responsiveness. After careful review of all information provided by each bidder, Procurement



Division staff has concluded Bennett Fire Products Co. Inc. has submitted the lowest responsive
bid.
 
Fire Department staff performed an evaluation of lowest responsive bid to determine if the bid was
responsible. After careful consideration of all information provided, Fire Department staff
concluded Bennett Fire Products Co., Inc, submitted the lowest responsible bid.
 
Based on the foregoing bid evaluation, Fire and Procurement staff recommends approval to award
a purchase order to Bennett Fire Products Co., Inc. for the Supply and Delivery of Personal
Protective Equipment (Fire Clothing/Bunker Gear) in the amount of $990.00/per Coat and
$768.00/per Pant not to exceed the funds budgeted in fiscal year 2016/17 relating to this
equipment.
 

Funding:

001-4300-522-6401

Amount:

$990.00/ea Coat and $768.00/ea Pant
 
Not to exceed the funds budgeted in fiscal year 2016/17 relating to this equipment

Prepared By:

Charles Spencer

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Hydro-Stat Bid 11/18/2016 Backup Material
Bennett Fire Bid 11/18/2016 Backup Material
Original Bid Documents 11/18/2016 Backup Material
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Subject:

A Resolution of the City of Plantation, Florida, authorizing an amendment to the estimated revenues
and expenditures for Fiscal Year 2016; providing for severability; and providing an effective date.

Summary:

This resolution approves the budget amendment and the amended budget for FY 2016 that is
included in the corresponding attachment.  The resolution amends the budget of the General Fund,
Library Board Fund, Plantation Midtown Development District Fund, Community Redevelopment
Agency Fund, Federal Forfeitures Fund, Designated Capital Improvements & Reserves Fund,
Plantation Gateway Development Construction Fund, Plantation Midtown Development
Construction Fund, Series 2013 Utility System Revenue Note Construction Fund, Water and
Wastewater Capacity Funds, Customer Deposits Fund, and the Volunteer Firefighters' Pension
Fund. 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Budget Amendments #3 Backup 11/1/2016 Cover Memo
Budget Resolution Amendments #3 11/1/2016 Cover Memo































































                                         RESOLUTION No. _____ 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA,           
AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ESTIMATED REVENUES 
AND EXPENDITURES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016; PROVIDING FOR 
SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Plantation adopted its Fiscal Year 2016 Budget through Resolution 
#12162 on September 9, 2015; and, 

 WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes that periodic modifications to the estimated 
revenue and expenditures for the fiscal year may be necessary for fiscal management purposes and 
to implement the decisions of the City Council; and 

 WHEREAS, revisions are currently proposed for the Fiscal Year 2016 estimated revenues 
and expenditures for the General Fund, Library Board Fund, Community Redevelopment Agency 
Fund, Plantation Midtown Development District Fund, Plantation Gateway Development 
Construction Fund, Plantation Midtown Development Construction Fund, Federal Forfeitures 
Fund, Designated Capital Improvements & Reserves Fund, Series 2013 Utility System Revenue 
Note Construction Fund, Water Capacity Fund, Wastewater Capacity Fund, Customer Deposits 
and Volunteer Firefighters’ Pension Fund. 

 

NOW THREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
PLANTATION, FLORIDA, THAT: 

 

SECTION 1:  The City hereby approves the Budget Amendments for Fiscal Year 2016 that is 
attached as Exhibit, including all budget transfers and amendments contained therein, and adopts 
the Amended Budget. 

SECTION 2:  All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are to the extent of such 
conflict hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3:  Should any section, paragraph, sentence, clause, phrase or other part of this 
Resolution be declared by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, such decision shall not 
affect the validity of this Resolution as a whole or any portion or part thereof, other than the part 
so declared to be invalid. 

SECTION 4:  This Resolution shall become effective after passage by the City Council and 
signatures by the Mayor. 

 



      

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council this _____ day of _____________, 2016. 

    SIGNED by the Mayor this _____ day of November, 2016. 

 

 

       ________________________________ 

                MAYOR 

        DIANE VELTRI BENDEKOVIC 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

____________________________ 

                   CITY CLERK 
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Subject:

FY2015/2016 Year-End Budget Amendment #4

Summary:

This resolution approves the final, year-end budget amendment and the amended budget for FY
2016.
 
The Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) for the Fiscal Year ending September 30,
2016 requires certain year-end fiscal adjustments to the budget for compliance with Generally
Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP).  In addition, Florida Statute 166.241 requires that final
budget amendments be adopted in the same manner as the original budget and within 60 days of
the fiscal year end.  This resolution achieves these requirements.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Resolution Amending Fiscal Year 2016
Budget 11/8/2016 Cover Memo

Budget Amendments #4 Memo/Backup 11/8/2016 Cover Memo
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Subject:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly Expenditure
Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation’s
Gateway Development District.

Summary:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly Expenditure
Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation’s
Gateway Development District.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
BILL LIST - GATEWAY - COVER & WEEK
1 11/22/2016 Cover Memo

BILL LIST - GATEWAY - WEEK 2 11/22/2016 Cover Memo



RESOLUTION NO. _________

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXPENDITURES AND 

APPROPRIATIONS REFLECTED IN THE WEEKLY EXPENDITURE REPORT 

FOR THE PERIOD November 03, 2016 THROUGH November 16, 2016

THE PLANTATION GATEWAY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE PLANTATION GATEWAY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, that:

The expenditures reflected on the attached weekly Expenditure Reports from the Plantation Gateway Development District’s funds are herewith approved 

and ratified.  The planned and actual appropriations and expenditures shown in said reports are hereby authorized, ratified, and approved and shall be 

funded from existing revenue sources.  For those planned and actual appropriations and expenditures that exceed the total prior approved budget amount at 

the fund level, as amended, the appropriate fund’s budget is hereby increased by that amount necessary to accommodate the planned and actual expenditure 

and appropriations for the fund as listed in the attached reports.  A copy of the said weekly reports will be filed with the City Clerk of the City of Plantation 

with a copy of the Resolution attached thereto.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL SITTING AS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE PLANTATION GATEWAY 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT THIS Wednesday, November 30, 2016.

Chairperson

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Approval:

Finance

Administration

Date

Date



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Checks Voided Amount Check Date

Plantation Gateway Development District

 BROWARD CO WATER & WASTEWATER SERVICES138985 341.11 11/09/2016

 COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES139173 266.00 11/09/2016

 IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING139171 16.50 11/09/2016

 NATIONAL RUST & WATER139169 347.49 11/09/2016

971.10

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

2



Check & Credit Register Detail

Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Plantation Gateway Development District

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

BROWARD CO WATER & WASTEWATER SERVICES

138985 Computer11/09/2016

341.11 Water/wastewater112-0000

341.11

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES

139173 Computer11/09/2016

266.00 R/M-Grounds112-0000

266.00

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING

139171 Computer11/09/2016

16.50 R/M-Structures112-0000

16.50

NATIONAL RUST & WATER

139169 Computer11/09/2016

347.49 R/M-Grounds112-0000

347.49

971.10Sum of Computer Checks

Total 971.10

Sum of Manual Checks

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

3



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

Plantation Gateway Development District

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

112 Plantation Gateway Dev Dist 971.10 971.10

971.10 971.10

4



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Checks Voided Amount Check Date

Plantation Gateway Development District

 LIGHT BULBS UNLIMITED139540 140.00 11/16/2016

140.00

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

2



Check & Credit Register Detail

Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Plantation Gateway Development District

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

LIGHT BULBS UNLIMITED

139540 Computer11/16/2016

140.00 R/M-Structures112-0000

140.00

140.00Sum of Computer Checks

Total 140.00

Sum of Manual Checks

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

3



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

Plantation Gateway Development District

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

112 Plantation Gateway Dev Dist 140.00 140.00

140.00 140.00

4



Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly Expenditure
Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation’s
Midtown Development District.

Summary:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly Expenditure
Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation’s
Midtown Development District.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
BILL LIST - MIDTOWN - COVER & WEEK
1 11/22/2016 Cover Memo

BILL LIST - MIDTOWN - WEEK 2 11/22/2016 Cover Memo



Date

Date

Administration

Finance

Approval:

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Chairperson

RESOLUTION NO. _________

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXPENDITURES AND 

APPROPRIATIONS REFLECTED IN THE WEEKLY EXPENDITURE REPORT 

FOR THE PERIOD November 03, 2016 THROUGH November 16, 2016

THE PLANTATION MIDTOWN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE PLANTATION MIDTOWN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, that:

The expenditures reflected on the attached weekly Expenditure Reports from the Plantation Midtown Development District’s funds are herewith approved 

and ratified.  The planned and actual appropriations and expenditures shown in said reports are hereby authorized, ratified, and approved and shall be 

funded from existing revenue sources.  For those planned and actual appropriations and expenditures that exceed the total prior approved budget amount at 

the fund level, as amended, the appropriate fund’s budget is hereby increased by that amount necessary to accommodate the planned and actual expenditure 

and appropriations for the fund as listed in the attached report.  A copy of the said weekly reports will be filed with the City Clerk of the City of Plantation 

with a copy of the Resolution attached thereto.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL SITTING AS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE PLANTATION MIDTOWN 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT THIS Wednesday, November 30, 2016.

1



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Checks Voided Amount Check Date

Plantation Midtown Development District

 IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING139170 16.50 11/09/2016

16.50

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

2



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

Plantation Midtown Development District

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING

139170 Computer11/09/2016

16.50 R/M-Structures109-0000

16.50

16.50Sum of Computer Checks

Total 16.50

Sum of Manual Checks

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

3



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

Plantation Midtown Development District

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

109 Plantation Midtown Dev Dist 16.50 16.50

16.50 16.50

4



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Checks Voided Amount Check Date

Plantation Midtown Development District

 UNITED LIGHTING SALES INC139602 449.40 11/16/2016

449.40

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

2



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

Plantation Midtown Development District

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

UNITED LIGHTING SALES INC

139602 Computer11/16/2016

449.40 R/M-Structures109-0000

449.40

449.40Sum of Computer Checks

Total 449.40

Sum of Manual Checks

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

3



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

Plantation Midtown Development District

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

109 Plantation Midtown Dev Dist 449.40 449.40

449.40 449.40

4



Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly Expenditure
Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation.

Summary:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly Expenditure
Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation. 
 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
BILL LIST - GENERAL COVER & WEEK 1 11/22/2016 Cover Memo
BILL LIST - GENERAL - WEEK 2 11/22/2016 Cover Memo



RESOLUTION NO. _________

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXPENDITURES AND 

APPROPRIATIONS REFLECTED IN THE WEEKLY EXPENDITURE REPORT 

FOR THE PERIOD November 03, 2016 THROUGH November 16, 2016

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA, that:

The expenditures reflected on the attached weekly Expenditure Reports from all City funds are herewith approved and ratified.  The planned and actual 

appropriations and expenditures shown in said reports are hereby authorized, ratified, and approved and shall be funded from existing revenue sources.  

For those planned and actual appropriations and expenditures that exceed the total prior approved budget amount at the fund level, as amended, the 

appropriate fund’s budget is hereby increased by that amount necessary to accommodate the planned and actual expenditures and appropriations for the 

fund as listed in the attached reports.  A copy of the said weekly reports will be filed with the City Clerk of the City of Plantation with a copy of the 

Resolution attached thereto.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA, THIS Wednesday, November 30, 2016.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Approval:

Finance

Administration

Date

Date

1



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

A ACORN LOCK & SAFE INC138949 140.00 11/09/2016

A&B ICE DREAM LLC138948 163.48 11/09/2016

ACTION GATOR TIRE138950 120.47 11/09/2016

ACUSHNET CO TITLEIST & FOOTJOY138951 2,169.00 11/09/2016

AERO HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO138952 392.19 11/09/2016

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY138953 215.62 11/09/2016

AGM ELECTRONICS INC138954 1,091.00 11/09/2016

ALEXANDER H JOSEPH139065 144.60 11/09/2016

Garnishment139097 58.61 11/09/2016

ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORPORATION138955 3,526.61 11/09/2016

AMERICAN IMPRINTS OF SOUTH FL INC138956 306.20 11/09/2016

AMERICAN PLUMBING INC000293 181.00 11/09/2016

AMERICAN PLUMBING INC138957 70.20 11/09/2016

AMPROS TROPHY KINGS OF FLORIDA INC138958 50.00 11/09/2016

ANDIROSY DISTRIBUTION CORP138959 121.79 11/09/2016

ANDY'S AWNING CLEANING INC138960 140.00 11/09/2016

Garnishment139050 296.77 11/09/2016

Garnishment139068 369.23 11/09/2016

ANNA MALATAK139081 96.10 11/09/2016

AT& T138963 87.94 11/09/2016

AT&T138961 158.77 11/09/2016

AT&T138962 24,917.00 11/09/2016

AT&T MOBIITY138965 87.49 11/09/2016

AT&T MOBIITY138964 27.89 11/09/2016

AT&T SOUTHEAST, AT&T GEORGIA138966 55.00 11/09/2016

AT&T SOUTHEAST, AT&T GEORGIA139176 40.00 11/09/2016

AUSTIN TUPLER TRUCKING INC138967 889.85 11/09/2016

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING LLC138969 7,920.70 11/09/2016

BADGER METER INC138970 2,064.00 11/09/2016

BAKER & TAYLOR LLC138971 402.82 11/09/2016

BARBARA B LAW139073 95.84 11/09/2016

BARBARA L FERRER139022 199.97 11/09/2016

BENNETT AUTO SUPPLY INC138972 1,718.55 11/09/2016

BILL ANDERSON & SONS138973 129.00 11/09/2016

BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS138974 219.12 11/09/2016

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS138975 396.40 11/09/2016

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS138978 151.00 11/09/2016

2



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC138976 154.57 11/09/2016

Bradley Breland139031 570.50 11/09/2016

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE FLORIDA002510 211.92 10/14/2016

BROWARD CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS138983 4,993.71 11/09/2016

BROWARD CO POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION138984 232.10 11/09/2016

BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS138986 16.20 11/09/2016

Broward County Municipal Clerks’ Association138981 75.00 11/09/2016

Broward County Municipal Clerks’ Association139175 50.00 11/09/2016

BROWARD COUNTY REVENUE COLLECTOR138982 235.10 11/09/2016

BROWARD COUNTY UMPIRES ASSOC INC138979 2,000.00 11/09/2016

BROWARD NELSON FOUNTAIN SERVICE138980 485.34 11/09/2016

BURKHARD'S TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC138987 358.91 11/09/2016

CAFE E ART, LLC138991 98.00 11/09/2016

CALLAWAY GOLF SALES COMPANY138992 3,439.44 11/09/2016

CAN-AM GOLF GROUP LLC138994 665.50 11/09/2016

CDW GOVERNMENT INC138996 205.09 11/09/2016

CENGAGE LEARNING INC138997 90.10 11/09/2016

CHENEY BROTHERS INC138998 2,573.73 11/09/2016

CINDY JONES139064 1,361.04 11/09/2016

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 017138999 1,780.00 11/09/2016

CKJ GOLF SALES LLC139000 962.00 11/09/2016

CLEMENTINA LEON138911 695.63 11/04/2016

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES139001 3,119.39 11/09/2016

COBAL VIDEO139002 1,500.00 11/09/2016

COCA-COLA REFRESHMENTS USA INC139025 256.80 11/09/2016

COMCAST139003 150.14 11/09/2016

COMCAST139174 85.80 11/09/2016

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ASSOC OF FL INC139004 5,130.00 11/09/2016

CONTAINER SYSTEMS & EQUIPMENT CO INC139006 3,543.98 11/09/2016

CONTINUANT INC139005 1,669.81 11/09/2016

CROSS MATCH TECHNOLOGIES INC139007 1,210.00 11/09/2016

CURTAIN CALL PLAYHOUSE INC139008 2,000.00 11/09/2016

DEBBIE MCKEEVER - PETTY CASH139009 25.92 11/09/2016

DELL MARKETING LP139010 4,525.14 11/09/2016

DELTA PETROLEUM & INDUSTRIAL INC139011 411.57 11/09/2016

DIAMOND R FERTILIZER CO INC139013 1,155.50 11/09/2016

Garnishment139128 154.62 11/09/2016

DOLORES M CAMPBELL138993 1,170.60 11/09/2016

3



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

DON HILLMAN INC139012 318.33 11/09/2016

DORTHY S LUCAS139078 101.49 11/09/2016

Double Eagle Distributing Inc002507 332.00 10/12/2016

Double Eagle Distributing Inc002508 560.60 10/12/2016

Double Eagle Distributing Inc002512 363.30 10/20/2016

Double Eagle Distributing Inc002515 295.75 10/28/2016

EAST PICKER GOLF PRODUCTS INC139016 86.54 11/09/2016

EDCO AWARDS & SPECIALTIES139017 88.00 11/09/2016

Edgardo Solomon139030 234.50 11/09/2016

EDJ SERVICE INC139018 200.00 11/09/2016

EDWARD DON & COMPANY139019 878.91 11/09/2016

ELEANOR BOWEN138977 889.92 11/09/2016

ERIN ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES INC139020 76.60 11/09/2016

FASTENAL COMPANY139021 158.24 11/09/2016

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC139024 795.21 11/09/2016

FL Recreation & Park Assoc139027 180.00 11/09/2016

FLORIDA STORMWATER ASSOCIATION INC - FSA139026 150.00 11/09/2016

G PROULX LLC139043 735.00 11/09/2016

GETTING GREEN PLANT SERVICE INC139034 236.25 11/09/2016

GL DISTRIBUTORS INC139036 2,853.00 11/09/2016

GLOBAL GOLF SALES INC139037 489.60 11/09/2016

GLOBAL TRADING INC139038 2,938.83 11/09/2016

Gold Coast Beverage Distributors Inc002511 1,605.17 10/20/2016

GOLD NUGGETT dba ARGO UNIFORM CO139039 683.32 11/09/2016

GOLF AGRONOMICS SUPPLY & HANDLING INC139040 1,700.98 11/09/2016

GORDON FOOD SERVICE139035 917.38 11/09/2016

GRAINGER139045 636.98 11/09/2016

GRAYBAR139047 2,266.93 11/09/2016

GREATER PLANTATION CHAMBER OF COMMERCE139048 425.00 11/09/2016

GREEN THUMB LAWN & GARDEN LLC139049 945.15 11/09/2016

GREEN THUMB LAWN & GARDEN LLC139172 5,560.00 11/09/2016

GREGORY J PINKIEN139107 150.30 11/09/2016

GUIDANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC139114 10,000.00 11/09/2016

GYSPY C GRAVES139046 130.00 11/09/2016

HARN R/O SYSTEMS INC139051 237.80 11/09/2016

HEAVY DUTY LIFT & EQUIPMENT INC139052 303.74 11/09/2016

HECTOR TURF139146 2,096.04 11/09/2016

HELEN V JOHNSON139062 99.73 11/09/2016

4



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES139054 1,322.02 11/09/2016

HYDRO PUMPS OF FLORIDA INC139055 9,880.00 11/09/2016

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING139056 16.50 11/09/2016

INFOR PUBLIC SECTOR INC139057 755.00 11/09/2016

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES139058 322.32 11/09/2016

INNOVATIVE METERING SOLUTIONS INC139059 12,615.60 11/09/2016

Iraldo Curbelo139028 28.00 11/09/2016

Garnishment139060 304.99 11/09/2016

Jesse Penate139104 150.00 11/09/2016

JOHN DONAHUE138910 884.27 11/04/2016

John's Plant Shop139061 100.00 11/09/2016

JOSE J VEGA139161 155.37 11/09/2016

JOSEPH GALLIGNANI-Petty Cash139032 69.98 11/09/2016

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.139066 438.71 11/09/2016

KATHLEEN CARTER138995 614.26 11/09/2016

KIDS KARATE & CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER INC139069 556.37 11/09/2016

LAKE MASTERS AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC139070 1,904.00 11/09/2016

Lank Oil Company139071 1,989.35 11/09/2016

LARRY KLINE WHOLESALE MEATS & PROVISIONS INC139072 195.23 11/09/2016

LAWMEN'S & SHOOTERS SUPPLY INC139074 734.44 11/09/2016

LEE LEVENBURG139075 2,070.00 11/09/2016

LEO'S SPEEDOMETER INC139076 2,950.00 11/09/2016

LORRAINE C M FERSHLEISER139023 105.82 11/09/2016

LOU BACHRODT FREIGHTLINER139077 259.81 11/09/2016

LOUISE A WOOD139167 103.60 11/09/2016

LUCILLE M BYRD138990 131.49 11/09/2016

M & H AUTOMOTIVE INC138912 126.05 11/04/2016

M & H AUTOMOTIVE INC139088 686.43 11/09/2016

MACMILLAN OIL COMPANY LLC139080 2,975.17 11/09/2016

MARIA  I MENDOZA139087 106.67 11/09/2016

MARIA D MALO139082 97.62 11/09/2016

MARTIN GRADY139044 1,018.46 11/09/2016

MARTRONICS INC139083 253.19 11/09/2016

MASSEY YARDLEY DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM139084 1,481.55 11/09/2016

MCGREGOR BATTERY & ELECTRIC INC139085 270.00 11/09/2016

MELROSE SUPPLY & SALES CORP139086 428.15 11/09/2016

MELVIN KESSLER139067 134.20 11/09/2016

MICHAEL DUENAS139015 150.00 11/09/2016

5



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

MITCHELL CLAIMS SERVICE INC139090 936.61 11/09/2016

Garnishment139091 320.76 11/09/2016

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC139092 185.09 11/09/2016

MURAT SAGLAM139029 421.50 11/09/2016

NATALIE'S TOUCH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC139093 1,497.58 11/09/2016

NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS INC139095 435.40 11/09/2016

NATIONAL RUST & WATER139094 185.76 11/09/2016

NEXAIR LLC139096 56.14 11/09/2016

NUTTING ENGINEERS OF FL INC000294 3,618.00 11/09/2016

NU-TURF LAWN & GARDEN139098 217.40 11/09/2016

Office Depot Credit Plan139099 70.00 11/09/2016

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC139101 1,151.00 11/09/2016

PALADIN ELECTRONIC SERVICES INC139102 200.00 11/09/2016

PATRICA M MACGOVERN139079 90.00 11/09/2016

PATRICIA M BUTLER138988 100.00 11/09/2016

PATRICIA O'TOOLE - PETTY CASH139100 200.00 11/09/2016

PC CONTROLS INC139103 432.00 11/09/2016

PERFECT WEDDING GUIDE OF FT LAUDERDALE INC139105 1,320.00 11/09/2016

PETER DOKUCHITZ139014 30.78 11/09/2016

PHYSIO-CONTROL INC139106 450.00 11/09/2016

PINNACLE DATA SYSTEMS LLC139108 951.73 11/09/2016

PLANTATION FORD139109 57,078.94 11/09/2016

PLUSCO SUPPLY CORP139110 712.99 11/09/2016

Garnishment139111 228.55 11/09/2016

PORT CONSOLIDATED INC139112 505.72 11/09/2016

POWER CENTER INC139113 489.77 11/09/2016

PRO-GROUNDS PRODUCTS INC139115 1,464.00 11/09/2016

PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS INC139116 94.91 11/09/2016

PUKKA INC139117 1,807.44 11/09/2016

R. L. SCHREIBER INC139123 90.45 11/09/2016

Garnishment138968 480.00 11/09/2016

RECHTIEN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC139118 225.78 11/09/2016

REV RTC INC dba HALL-MARK RTC139119 531.22 11/09/2016

RHYTHM NATION DANCE INC139120 650.50 11/09/2016

RICHARD A WELLS139165 89.16 11/09/2016

RICOH USA INC139121 188.25 11/09/2016

RING POWER CORP139122 996.77 11/09/2016

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC139125 100.18 11/09/2016

6



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

SALLY R JOHNSTON139063 97.02 11/09/2016

SAWGRASS FORD INC139126 1,361.35 11/09/2016

SEVEN C'S LINEN SERVICE139127 417.50 11/09/2016

Garnishment138989 369.23 11/09/2016

SHELL FLEET CARD SERVICES139129 364.03 11/09/2016

SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY139130 1,352.61 11/09/2016

SHOW TURF LLC139131 1,548.27 11/09/2016

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC139132 11,823.50 11/09/2016

SMITH EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY COMPANY139133 446.20 11/09/2016

SOUTHEASTERN PUMP139134 3,806.08 11/09/2016

SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & SPIRITS OF FLORIDA002509 656.61 10/13/2016

SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & SPIRITS OF FLORIDA002513 495.36 10/20/2016

SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & SPIRITS OF FLORIDA002514 620.93 10/27/2016

SOUTHERN LOCK & SUPPLY CO139136 39.45 11/09/2016

Southland Electrical Supply Company Inc139135 266.25 11/09/2016

SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC139137 1,482.54 11/09/2016

STANLEY M HODKOWSKI139053 99.52 11/09/2016

STAPLES ADVANTAGE139138 2,094.92 11/09/2016

Stryker Medical139139 630.30 11/09/2016

SUN TRUST BANK138913 3,113.41 11/04/2016

SUNRISE COLLISION INC139140 991.75 11/09/2016

SUNTRUST BANK139141 54.10 11/09/2016

SUNTRUST BANK139142 35.00 11/09/2016

SUPPLYWORKS139143 2,532.38 11/09/2016

Sysco Food Service of South Florida139144 21,714.75 11/09/2016

TECH AIR INC139145 296.50 11/09/2016

TERRY M ROSENBLUM & ASSOCIATES PA139124 106.14 11/09/2016

THERMA SEAL ROOF SYSTEMS LLC139147 13,361.60 11/09/2016

THOR GUARD INC139148 575.00 11/09/2016

T-MOBILE139149 74.90 11/09/2016

T-MOBILE139150 488.76 11/09/2016

T-MOBILE139151 40.64 11/09/2016

TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS USA INC139152 63.96 11/09/2016

Garnishment139042 224.51 11/09/2016

TRIBRIDGE HOLDINGS LLC139153 231.25 11/09/2016

TRIPLE R PAVING INC139154 168.00 11/09/2016

TRULY NOLEN OF AMERICA INC138914 63.00 11/04/2016

TT&S INC139155 198.50 11/09/2016

7



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

Garnishment139160 144.80 11/09/2016

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC139157 142.33 11/09/2016

UNITED UMPIRES OF FLORIDA138915 430.00 11/04/2016

UNITED UMPIRES OF FLORIDA139158 430.00 11/09/2016

UPSTART PRODUCTS INC139159 2,041.64 11/09/2016

VERIZON WIRELESS139162 206.62 11/09/2016

Garnishment139089 344.82 11/09/2016

WANDA C GERACI139033 120.41 11/09/2016

WASTEWATER SOLUTIONS LLC139163 7,625.72 11/09/2016

WELLCARE OF FLORIDA139164 101.19 11/09/2016

WINNINGHAM & FRADLEY INC000295 5,700.00 11/09/2016

WINNINGHAM & FRADLEY INC139166 1,832.50 11/09/2016

XEROX CORPORATION139168 194.63 11/09/2016

353,907.43

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Posted Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Manual Check Register

Payment Vendor Amount Posting Date

City of Plantation

10/31/201668.91Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016100.00Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016105.00Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016132.25Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016160.00Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016200.00Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016250.00Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016300.00Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016500.00Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016500.00Credit Card RefundsCASH

10/31/2016500.00Credit Card RefundsCASH

11/01/20164,884.23Rae Carole ArmstrongW00000000000207203

11/03/201677,357.63UNITED HEALTHCARE00000000000207205

11/03/2016153,034.23UNITED HEALTHCAREW00000000000207204

238,092.25

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

A ACORN LOCK & SAFE INC

138949 Computer11/09/2016

140.00 R/M-Structures001-7531

140.00

A&B ICE DREAM LLC

138948 Computer11/09/2016

163.48 Suspense001-0000

163.48

ACTION GATOR TIRE

138950 Computer11/09/2016

120.47 R/M-Tires001-6711

120.47

ACUSHNET CO TITLEIST & FOOTJOY

138951 Computer11/09/2016

2,169.00 Inventory-Pro Shop Merchandise449-0000

2,169.00

AERO HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO

138952 Computer11/09/2016

326.30 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

65.89 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

392.19

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

138953 Computer11/09/2016

215.62 Ambulance Fees001-0000

215.62

AGM ELECTRONICS INC

138954 Computer11/09/2016

1,091.00 R/M-Equipment440-0200
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,091.00

ALEXANDER H JOSEPH

139065 Computer11/09/2016

144.60 Ambulance Fees001-0000

144.60

Garnishment

139097 Computer11/09/2016

58.61 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

58.61

ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORPORATION

138955 Computer11/09/2016

3,526.61 Supplies-Chemicals440-0200

3,526.61

AMERICAN IMPRINTS OF SOUTH FL INC

138956 Computer11/09/2016

306.20 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7532

306.20

AMERICAN PLUMBING INC

000293 Computer11/09/2016

181.00 CIP - Pltn Gardens/Phase IIB Wtr Main Rehab405-0000

181.00

138957 Computer11/09/2016

39.64 R/M-Structures001-3900

7.61 R/M-Structures001-4300

22.95 R/M-Structures001-7500

70.20

AMPROS TROPHY KINGS OF FLORIDA INC

138958 Computer11/09/2016

50.00 Promotional materials/services001-1100
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

50.00

ANDIROSY DISTRIBUTION CORP

138959 Computer11/09/2016

121.79 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

121.79

ANDY'S AWNING CLEANING INC

138960 Computer11/09/2016

140.00 R/M-Equipment001-7532

140.00

Garnishment

139050 Computer11/09/2016

296.77 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

296.77

Garnishment

139068 Computer11/09/2016

369.23 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

369.23

ANNA MALATAK

139081 Computer11/09/2016

96.10 Ambulance Fees001-0000

96.10

AT& T

138963 Computer11/09/2016

43.97 Communications440-0100

43.97 Communications440-0200

87.94

AT&T

138961 Computer11/09/2016

158.77 Communications001-4300
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

158.77

138962 Computer11/09/2016

24,917.00 Communications001-2300

24,917.00

AT&T MOBIITY

138964 Computer11/09/2016

27.89 Communications001-4300

27.89

138965 Computer11/09/2016

43.74 Communications440-0100

43.75 Communications440-0200

87.49

AT&T SOUTHEAST, AT&T GEORGIA

138966 Computer11/09/2016

55.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

55.00

139176 Computer11/09/2016

40.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

40.00

AUSTIN TUPLER TRUCKING INC

138967 Computer11/09/2016

889.85 Capital Outlay: Improvements001-7533

889.85

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING LLC

138969 Computer11/09/2016

50.00 R/M-Equipment001-2300

7,870.70 Outside service fees001-2700

7,920.70
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

BADGER METER INC

138970 Computer11/09/2016

1,032.00 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0100

1,032.00 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0200

2,064.00

BAKER & TAYLOR LLC

138971 Computer11/09/2016

402.82 Capital Outlay: Books-reference108-0000

402.82

BARBARA B LAW

139073 Computer11/09/2016

95.84 Ambulance Fees001-0000

95.84

BARBARA L FERRER

139022 Computer11/09/2016

199.97 Ambulance Fees001-0000

199.97

BENNETT AUTO SUPPLY INC

138972 Computer11/09/2016

1,517.07 Inventory-Garage001-0000

151.49 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

49.99 R/M-Vehicles113-1300

1,718.55

BILL ANDERSON & SONS

138973 Computer11/09/2016

129.00 R/M-Equipment440-0200

129.00

BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

138974 Computer11/09/2016

163.55 Communications001-3900
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

5.54 Communications001-4300

7.73 Communications001-5500

35.99 Communications001-7500

6.31 Communications001-7533

219.12

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

138975 Computer11/09/2016

134.00 Waste disposal001-5500

262.40 Debris removal113-1300

396.40

138978 Computer11/09/2016

70.00 Advertising001-1903

81.00 Advertising001-3900

151.00

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

138976 Computer11/09/2016

154.57 Supplies-Medical001-4400

154.57

Bradley Breland

139031 Computer11/09/2016

583.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-12.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

570.50

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE FLORIDA

002510 Computer11/07/2016

211.92 Inventory-Alcoholic Beverages449-0000

211.92

BROWARD CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

138983 Computer11/09/2016

5,148.16 Accrued County Permit Tax Payable001-0000
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-154.45 Misc revenue-Commissions001-0000

4,993.71

BROWARD CO POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION

138984 Computer11/09/2016

232.10 Accrued PBA Dues Pay880-0000

232.10

BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

138986 Computer11/09/2016

16.20 Waste disposal440-0200

16.20

Broward County Municipal Clerks’ Association

138981 Computer11/09/2016

75.00 Memberships/Schools001-1500

75.00

139175 Computer11/09/2016

50.00 Memberships/Schools001-1500

50.00

BROWARD COUNTY REVENUE COLLECTOR

138982 Computer11/09/2016

235.10 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-4300

235.10

BROWARD COUNTY UMPIRES ASSOC INC

138979 Computer11/09/2016

2,000.00 Supplies-Athletic programs001-7500

2,000.00

BROWARD NELSON FOUNTAIN SERVICE

138980 Computer11/09/2016

485.34 Supplies-Chemicals001-7532
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

485.34

BURKHARD'S TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC

138987 Computer11/09/2016

37.27 Inventory-Garage001-0000

80.28 R/M-Equipment001-5500

56.28 R/M-Equipment001-7500

185.08 R/M-Equipment449-4924

358.91

CAFE E ART, LLC

138991 Computer11/09/2016

98.00 Outside instructors001-7500

98.00

CALLAWAY GOLF SALES COMPANY

138992 Computer11/09/2016

3,439.44 Inventory-Pro Shop Merchandise449-0000

3,439.44

CAN-AM GOLF GROUP LLC

138994 Computer11/09/2016

665.50 Commissions Payable - Canadian Wholesaler449-0000

665.50

CDW GOVERNMENT INC

138996 Computer11/09/2016

205.09 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-3900

205.09

CENGAGE LEARNING INC

138997 Computer11/09/2016

64.51 Capital Outlay: Books-general collections001-7100

25.59 Capital Outlay: Books-general collections108-0000

90.10
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

CHENEY BROTHERS INC

01-913607235 Credit11/09/2016

-16.32 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

-16.32

138998 Computer11/09/2016

2,377.92 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

52.65 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4922

67.84 Supplies-Janitorial449-4922

91.64 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4923

2,590.05

CINDY JONES

139064 Computer11/09/2016

1,361.04 Outside instructors001-7532

1,361.04

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 017

138999 Computer11/09/2016

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

407.52 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5500

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5900

113.02 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5900

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6711

77.86 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-6711

49.63 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-6712

473.39 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7500

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable113-1300

43.86 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear113-1300

282.99 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0100

16.50 Waste disposal440-0100

176.63 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0200

16.50 Waste disposal440-0200

86.45 Rentals449-4924

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable460-5200
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,780.00

CKJ GOLF SALES LLC

139000 Computer11/09/2016

962.00 Inventory-Pro Shop Merchandise449-0000

962.00

CLEMENTINA LEON

138911 Computer11/04/2016

695.63 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

695.63

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES

139001 Computer11/09/2016

3,045.89 R/M-Grounds001-5500

73.50 R/M-Grounds001-7500

3,119.39

COBAL VIDEO

139002 Computer11/09/2016

1,500.00 Consultants001-3900

1,500.00

COCA-COLA REFRESHMENTS USA INC

139025 Computer11/09/2016

256.80 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

256.80

COMCAST

139003 Computer11/09/2016

150.14 R/M-Maintenance contract001-4300

150.14

139174 Computer11/09/2016

85.80 R/M-Maintenance contract001-4300
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

85.80

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ASSOC OF FL INC

139004 Computer11/09/2016

4,380.00 Consultants114-0000

750.00 Housing rehabilitation115-6600

5,130.00

CONTAINER SYSTEMS & EQUIPMENT CO INC

139006 Computer11/09/2016

3,543.98 R/M-Vehicles460-5200

3,543.98

CONTINUANT INC

139005 Computer11/09/2016

1,669.81 Communications001-2300

1,669.81

CROSS MATCH TECHNOLOGIES INC

139007 Computer11/09/2016

1,210.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

1,210.00

CURTAIN CALL PLAYHOUSE INC

139008 Computer11/09/2016

2,000.00 Special events001-7500

2,000.00

DEBBIE MCKEEVER - PETTY CASH

139009 Computer11/09/2016

25.92 Transportation costs440-0200

25.92

DELL MARKETING LP

139010 Computer11/09/2016

421.18 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-1100
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

4,103.96 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-3900

4,525.14

DELTA PETROLEUM & INDUSTRIAL INC

139011 Computer11/09/2016

411.57 R/M-Equipment449-4924

411.57

DIAMOND R FERTILIZER CO INC

139013 Computer11/09/2016

1,155.50 Supplies-Chemicals449-4924

1,155.50

Garnishment

139128 Computer11/09/2016

154.62 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

154.62

DOLORES M CAMPBELL

138993 Computer11/09/2016

1,170.60 Outside instructors001-7532

1,170.60

DON HILLMAN INC

139012 Computer11/09/2016

159.16 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

159.17 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

318.33

DORTHY S LUCAS

139078 Computer11/09/2016

101.49 Ambulance Fees001-0000

101.49

Double Eagle Distributing Inc

002507 Computer11/07/2016
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

332.00 Inventory-Beer449-0000

332.00

002508 Computer11/07/2016

560.60 Inventory-Beer449-0000

560.60

002512 Computer11/07/2016

363.30 Inventory-Beer449-0000

363.30

002515 Computer11/07/2016

295.75 Inventory-Beer449-0000

295.75

EAST PICKER GOLF PRODUCTS INC

139016 Computer11/09/2016

86.54 R/M-Equipment449-4923

86.54

EDCO AWARDS & SPECIALTIES

139017 Computer11/09/2016

88.00 Supplies-Athletic programs001-7500

88.00

Edgardo Solomon

139030 Computer11/09/2016

247.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-12.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

234.50

EDJ SERVICE INC

139018 Computer11/09/2016

200.00 R/M-Grounds001-7500

200.00
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

EDWARD DON & COMPANY

139019 Computer11/09/2016

878.91 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip449-4922

878.91

ELEANOR BOWEN

138977 Computer11/09/2016

889.92 Consultants001-1100

889.92

ERIN ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES INC

139020 Computer11/09/2016

76.60 R/M-Equipment440-0200

76.60

FASTENAL COMPANY

139021 Computer11/09/2016

158.24 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

158.24

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC

139024 Computer11/09/2016

184.81 Supplies/Equipment - Laboratory440-0100

610.40 Supplies/Equipment - Laboratory440-0200

795.21

FL Recreation & Park Assoc

139027 Computer11/09/2016

180.00 Memberships/Schools001-7500

180.00

FLORIDA STORMWATER ASSOCIATION INC - FSA

139026 Computer11/09/2016

150.00 Memberships/School460-5200

150.00
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

G PROULX LLC

139043 Computer11/09/2016

735.00 R/M-Walkways113-1300

735.00

GETTING GREEN PLANT SERVICE INC

139034 Computer11/09/2016

106.25 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

130.00 R/M-Grounds001-5900

236.25

GL DISTRIBUTORS INC

139036 Computer11/09/2016

2,853.00 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-3900

2,853.00

GLOBAL GOLF SALES INC

139037 Computer11/09/2016

489.60 Inventory-Pro Shop Merchandise449-0000

489.60

GLOBAL TRADING INC

139038 Computer11/09/2016

2,760.50 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-4300

178.33 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-4400

2,938.83

Gold Coast Beverage Distributors Inc

002511 Computer11/07/2016

1,605.17 Inventory-Beer449-0000

1,605.17

GOLD NUGGETT dba ARGO UNIFORM CO

139039 Computer11/09/2016

683.32 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-3900
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

683.32

GOLF AGRONOMICS SUPPLY & HANDLING INC

139040 Computer11/09/2016

1,700.98 R/M-Grounds449-4924

1,700.98

GORDON FOOD SERVICE

139035 Computer11/09/2016

890.12 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

27.26 Supplies-Janitorial449-4922

917.38

GRAINGER

139045 Computer11/09/2016

73.62 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

186.25 R/M-Equipment440-0100

95.43 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

186.25 R/M-Equipment440-0200

95.43 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

636.98

GRAYBAR

139047 Computer11/09/2016

1,133.47 R/M-Equipment440-0100

1,133.46 R/M-Equipment440-0200

2,266.93

GREATER PLANTATION CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

139048 Computer11/09/2016

425.00 Fire department promotions001-4300

425.00

GREEN THUMB LAWN & GARDEN LLC

1170073 Credit11/09/2016

-53.94 R/M-Equipment001-7500
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-53.94

139049 Computer11/09/2016

401.02 Inventory-Garage001-0000

244.63 R/M-Equipment001-5500

53.75 R/M-Equipment001-6711

298.70 R/M-Equipment001-7500

0.50 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

0.49 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

999.09

139172 Computer11/09/2016

5,560.00 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

5,560.00

GREGORY J PINKIEN

139107 Computer11/09/2016

150.30 Ambulance Fees001-0000

150.30

GUIDANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC

139114 Computer11/09/2016

10,000.00 Outside service fees449-4920

10,000.00

GYSPY C GRAVES

139046 Computer11/09/2016

130.00 Ambulance Fees001-0000

130.00

HARN R/O SYSTEMS INC

139051 Computer11/09/2016

4,637.80 R/M-Equipment440-0100

4,637.80

1946-CM Credit11/08/2016
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-4,400.00 R/M-Equipment440-0100

-4,400.00

HEAVY DUTY LIFT & EQUIPMENT INC

139052 Computer11/09/2016

303.74 R/M-Equipment001-4300

303.74

HECTOR TURF

139146 Computer11/09/2016

2,096.04 R/M-Vehicles449-4924

2,096.04

HELEN V JOHNSON

139062 Computer11/09/2016

99.73 Ambulance Fees001-0000

99.73

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

139054 Computer11/09/2016

3.84 R/M-Structures001-3900

39.03 R/M-Structures001-4300

43.09 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4300

25.98 R/M-Structures001-5500

43.84 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

3.84 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6711

174.74 R/M-Grounds001-7500

172.66 R/M-Structures001-7500

187.45 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

181.79 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

102.78 R/M-Grounds001-7531

205.44 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7532

89.41 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment331-0000

63.67 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,337.56

3091378 Credit11/09/2016

-15.54 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

-15.54

HYDRO PUMPS OF FLORIDA INC

139055 Computer11/09/2016

9,880.00 R/M-Wells440-0100

9,880.00

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING

139056 Computer11/09/2016

16.50 Holiday decorations001-1100

16.50

INFOR PUBLIC SECTOR INC

139057 Computer11/09/2016

755.00 Consultants001-8852

755.00

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

139058 Computer11/09/2016

36.85 Capital Outlay: Audio aids001-7100

285.47 Capital Outlay: Books-general collections001-7100

322.32

INNOVATIVE METERING SOLUTIONS INC

139059 Computer11/09/2016

12,165.60 Inventory-Materials & Supplies440-0000

450.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

12,615.60

Iraldo Curbelo

139028 Computer11/09/2016

28.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

28.00

Garnishment

139060 Computer11/09/2016

304.99 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

304.99

Jesse Penate

139104 Computer11/09/2016

150.00 Transportation costs001-4300

150.00

JOHN DONAHUE

138910 Computer11/04/2016

884.27 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

884.27

John's Plant Shop

139061 Computer11/09/2016

100.00 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

100.00

JOSE J VEGA

139161 Computer11/09/2016

155.37 Ambulance Fees001-0000

155.37

JOSEPH GALLIGNANI-Petty Cash

139032 Computer11/09/2016

69.98 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

69.98

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

139066 Computer11/09/2016

438.71 R/M-Equipment440-0100
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

438.71

KATHLEEN CARTER

138995 Computer11/09/2016

614.26 Outside instructors001-7533

614.26

KIDS KARATE & CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER INC

139069 Computer11/09/2016

556.37 Outside instructors001-7500

556.37

LAKE MASTERS AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC

139070 Computer11/09/2016

239.00 R/M-Grounds440-0100

239.00 R/M-Grounds440-0200

1,426.00 R/M-Maintenace contract460-5200

1,904.00

Lank Oil Company

139071 Computer11/09/2016

994.67 R/M-Equipment440-0100

994.68 R/M-Equipment440-0200

1,989.35

LARRY KLINE WHOLESALE MEATS & PROVISIONS INC

139072 Computer11/09/2016

195.23 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

195.23

LAWMEN'S & SHOOTERS SUPPLY INC

139074 Computer11/09/2016

734.44 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-3900

734.44

LEE LEVENBURG
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139075 Computer11/09/2016

2,070.00 Supplies-Athletic programs001-7500

2,070.00

LEO'S SPEEDOMETER INC

139076 Computer11/09/2016

2,950.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

2,950.00

LORRAINE C M FERSHLEISER

139023 Computer11/09/2016

105.82 Ambulance Fees001-0000

105.82

LOU BACHRODT FREIGHTLINER

139077 Computer11/09/2016

259.81 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

259.81

LOUISE A WOOD

139167 Computer11/09/2016

103.60 Ambulance Fees001-0000

103.60

LUCILLE M BYRD

138990 Computer11/09/2016

131.49 Ambulance Fees001-0000

131.49

M & H AUTOMOTIVE INC

138912 Computer11/04/2016

78.94 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

52.10 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

131.04

139088 Computer11/09/2016
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

297.93 Inventory-Garage001-0000

8.52 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

19.09 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

63.72 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

13.38 R/M-Equipment001-5500

13.38 R/M-Equipment001-7500

58.44 R/M-Equipment113-1300

67.62 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

150.99 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924

693.07

704293 Credit11/04/2016

-4.99 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

-4.99

708161 Credit11/09/2016

-6.64 Inventory-Garage001-0000

-6.64

MACMILLAN OIL COMPANY LLC

139080 Computer11/09/2016

1,670.88 Inventory - Diesel (Dyed)440-0000

762.21 Inventory-Diesel (Dyed)449-0000

542.08 Inventory-Gasoline449-0000

2,975.17

MARIA  I MENDOZA

139087 Computer11/09/2016

106.67 Ambulance Fees001-0000

106.67

MARIA D MALO

139082 Computer11/09/2016

97.62 Ambulance Fees001-0000

97.62
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

MARTIN GRADY

139044 Computer11/09/2016

1,018.46 Outside instructors001-7532

1,018.46

MARTRONICS INC

139083 Computer11/09/2016

253.19 Inventory-Central Services001-0000

253.19

MASSEY YARDLEY DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

139084 Computer11/09/2016

1,531.55 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

1,531.55

CM492091 Credit11/09/2016

-50.00 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

-50.00

MCGREGOR BATTERY & ELECTRIC INC

139085 Computer11/09/2016

145.00 R/M-Equipment001-5500

125.00 R/M-Equipment001-7500

270.00

MELROSE SUPPLY & SALES CORP

139086 Computer11/09/2016

428.15 R/M-Grounds001-7531

428.15

MELVIN KESSLER

139067 Computer11/09/2016

134.20 Ambulance Fees001-0000

134.20

MICHAEL DUENAS
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139015 Computer11/09/2016

150.00 Transportation costs001-4300

150.00

MITCHELL CLAIMS SERVICE INC

139090 Computer11/09/2016

936.61 Litigation services001-5400

936.61

Garnishment

139091 Computer11/09/2016

320.76 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

320.76

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC

139092 Computer11/09/2016

92.55 R/M-Equipment440-0100

92.54 R/M-Equipment440-0200

185.09

MURAT SAGLAM

139029 Computer11/09/2016

434.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-12.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

421.50

NATALIE'S TOUCH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

139093 Computer11/09/2016

1,497.58 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

1,497.58

NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS INC

139095 Computer11/09/2016

435.40 R/M-Equipment001-7500

435.40
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

NATIONAL RUST & WATER

139094 Computer11/09/2016

185.76 R/M-Maintenance contract001-6712

185.76

NEXAIR LLC

139096 Computer11/09/2016

28.07 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

28.07 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

56.14

NUTTING ENGINEERS OF FL INC

000294 Computer11/09/2016

3,618.00 CIP - Pltn Gardens/Historical Area Wtr Main Re405-0000

3,618.00

NU-TURF LAWN & GARDEN

139098 Computer11/09/2016

155.00 R/M-Grounds001-5900

54.00 R/M-Grounds440-0100

8.40 Materials/Labor-Drainage system460-5200

217.40

Office Depot Credit Plan

139099 Computer11/09/2016

70.00 Supplies-Office001-3900

70.00

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC

139101 Computer11/09/2016

1,151.00 Chemical analysis440-0100

1,151.00

PALADIN ELECTRONIC SERVICES INC

139102 Computer11/09/2016

200.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4300
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

200.00

PATRICA M MACGOVERN

139079 Computer11/09/2016

90.00 Public services115-6600

90.00

PATRICIA M BUTLER

138988 Computer11/09/2016

100.00 Ambulance Fees001-0000

100.00

PATRICIA O'TOOLE - PETTY CASH

139100 Computer11/09/2016

200.00 Cash on hand-Petty Cash001-0000

200.00

PC CONTROLS INC

139103 Computer11/09/2016

432.00 R/M-Equipment440-0100

432.00

PERFECT WEDDING GUIDE OF FT LAUDERDALE INC

139105 Computer11/09/2016

1,320.00 Advertising449-4921

1,320.00

PETER DOKUCHITZ

139014 Computer11/09/2016

30.78 Transportation costs001-3505

30.78

PHYSIO-CONTROL INC

139106 Computer11/09/2016

450.00 R/M Equipment001-4400
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

450.00

PINNACLE DATA SYSTEMS LLC

139108 Computer11/09/2016

795.93 Postage/shipping charges001-1903

155.80 Printing and binding001-1903

951.73

PLANTATION FORD

139109 Computer11/09/2016

57,078.94 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-4300

57,078.94

PLUSCO SUPPLY CORP

139110 Computer11/09/2016

712.99 R/M-Structures001-7500

712.99

Garnishment

139111 Computer11/09/2016

228.55 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

228.55

PORT CONSOLIDATED INC

139112 Computer11/09/2016

398.86 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

106.86 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4300

505.72

POWER CENTER INC

139113 Computer11/09/2016

489.77 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

489.77

PRO-GROUNDS PRODUCTS INC

139115 Computer11/09/2016
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,464.00 R/M-Grounds001-7500

1,464.00

PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS INC

139116 Computer11/09/2016

45.11 Special events001-7500

9.99 Summer recreation programs001-7500

39.81 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

94.91

PUKKA INC

139117 Computer11/09/2016

1,807.44 Inventory-Pro Shop Merchandise449-0000

1,807.44

R. L. SCHREIBER INC

139123 Computer11/09/2016

90.45 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

90.45

Garnishment

138968 Computer11/09/2016

480.00 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

480.00

RECHTIEN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC

139118 Computer11/09/2016

225.78 R/M-Vehicles113-1300

225.78

REV RTC INC dba HALL-MARK RTC

139119 Computer11/09/2016

531.22 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

531.22

RHYTHM NATION DANCE INC
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139120 Computer11/09/2016

650.50 Outside instructors001-7500

650.50

RICHARD A WELLS

139165 Computer11/09/2016

89.16 Ambulance Fees001-0000

89.16

RICOH USA INC

139121 Computer11/09/2016

188.25 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

188.25

RING POWER CORP

139122 Computer11/09/2016

996.77 R/M-Equipment440-0200

996.77

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

139125 Computer11/09/2016

100.18 Supplies-Fuel449-4924

100.18

SALLY R JOHNSTON

139063 Computer11/09/2016

97.02 Ambulance Fees001-0000

97.02

SAWGRASS FORD INC

139126 Computer11/09/2016

293.18 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

246.43 R/M-Vehicles001-5900

410.86 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

410.88 R/M-Vehicles440-0200
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,361.35

SEVEN C'S LINEN SERVICE

139127 Computer11/09/2016

377.50 Rentals449-4922

40.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4923

417.50

Garnishment

138989 Computer11/09/2016

369.23 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

369.23

SHELL FLEET CARD SERVICES

0000000065215071610 Credit11/09/2016

-28.91 Misc-Other Misc revenue-Other001-0000

-28.91

139129 Computer11/09/2016

15.31 A/R-Other-not on aging report001-0000

161.77 Transportation costs001-3900

215.86 Transportation costs001-4300

392.94

SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY

139130 Computer11/09/2016

901.96 R/M-Structures001-4300

311.90 R/M Streets113-1300

138.75 R/M-Grounds440-0100

1,352.61

SHOW TURF LLC

139131 Computer11/09/2016

1,548.27 R/M-Vehicles449-4924

1,548.27
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC

139132 Computer11/09/2016

11,300.00 R/M-Grounds001-7500

523.50 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924

11,823.50

SMITH EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY COMPANY

139133 Computer11/09/2016

446.20 Inventory-Garage001-0000

446.20

SOUTHEASTERN PUMP

139134 Computer11/09/2016

3,806.08 R/M-Lift station-materials440-0200

3,806.08

SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & SPIRITS OF FLORIDA

002509 Computer11/07/2016

656.61 Inventory-Alcoholic Beverages449-0000

656.61

002513 Computer11/07/2016

495.36 Inventory-Alcoholic Beverages449-0000

495.36

002514 Computer11/07/2016

620.93 Inventory-Alcoholic Beverages449-0000

620.93

SOUTHERN LOCK & SUPPLY CO

139136 Computer11/09/2016

39.45 R/M-Structures001-7500

39.45

Southland Electrical Supply Company Inc

139135 Computer11/09/2016
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

266.25 R/M-Grounds001-7500

266.25

SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC

139137 Computer11/09/2016

1,083.40 Communications001-4300

399.14 Communications001-4400

1,482.54

STANLEY M HODKOWSKI

139053 Computer11/09/2016

99.52 Ambulance Fees001-0000

99.52

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

139138 Computer11/09/2016

75.26 Supplies-Office001-1100

71.23 Supplies-Office001-1500

36.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-2300

161.12 Supplies-Office001-4300

234.13 Supplies-Office001-4700

98.79 Supplies-Janitorial001-6712

257.12 Supplies-Office001-7500

189.62 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

499.23 Supplies-Office001-7532

32.89 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7532

14.52 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

4.10 Supplies-Office440-0100

14.52 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

4.09 Supplies-Office440-0200

313.11 Supplies-Office449-4920

8.04 Supplies-Office449-4922

81.15 Supplies-Office449-4923

2,094.92
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

3319652055 Credit11/09/2016

-285.61 Supplies-Office001-7500

-285.61

Stryker Medical

139139 Computer11/09/2016

630.30 R/M Equipment001-4400

630.30

SUN TRUST BANK

110-2114022-2255453 Credit11/04/2016

-44.46 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

-44.46

138913 Computer11/04/2016

217.80 Inventory-Central Services001-0000

759.78 Supplies-Office001-2700

1,166.00 Community relations001-4300

371.64 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

34.30 Supplies-Office001-4700

70.00 Supplies-Office001-7100

186.65 Special events108-0000

119.90 Traffic engineering113-1300

81.99 Supplies-Office449-4920

129.00 Food and Shelter460-5200

180.34 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip460-5200

3,317.40

20160921 Credit11/04/2016

-29.52 Supplies-Office001-2700

-29.52

20190621-2 Credit11/04/2016

-130.01 Supplies-Office001-2700

-130.01
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

SUNRISE COLLISION INC

139140 Computer11/09/2016

495.88 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

495.87 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

991.75

SUNTRUST BANK

139141 Computer11/09/2016

54.10 Outside Service Fees001-4700

54.10

139142 Computer11/09/2016

35.00 Memberships/Schools001-1100

35.00

SUPPLYWORKS

139143 Computer11/09/2016

98.97 Inventory-Central Services001-0000

132.92 Supplies-Janitorial001-5500

18.14 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6711

1,434.10 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

625.78 Supplies-Janitorial001-7500

49.99 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

118.48 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924

54.00 Supplies-Janitorial449-4924

2,532.38

383013828 Credit11/09/2016

-299.70 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

-299.70

Sysco Food Service of South Florida

139144 Computer11/09/2016

21,714.75 CEMP FY17 Supplies/Materials-Expendables001-8852

21,714.75
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

TECH AIR INC

139145 Computer11/09/2016

130.00 R/M-Equipment001-3900

166.50 R/M-Structures001-4300

296.50

TERRY M ROSENBLUM & ASSOCIATES PA

139124 Computer11/09/2016

106.14 Ambulance Fees001-0000

106.14

THERMA SEAL ROOF SYSTEMS LLC

139147 Computer11/09/2016

13,361.60 Accounts Payable-various001-0000

13,361.60

THOR GUARD INC

139148 Computer11/09/2016

575.00 R/M-Equipment001-7500

575.00

T-MOBILE

139149 Computer11/09/2016

74.90 Communications001-3505

74.90

139150 Computer11/09/2016

66.39 Communications001-3505

396.72 Communications001-4700

25.65 Communications001-5100

488.76

139151 Computer11/09/2016

40.64 Communications001-7100

40.64
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS USA INC

139152 Computer11/09/2016

63.96 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0100

63.96

Garnishment

139042 Computer11/09/2016

224.51 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

224.51

TRIBRIDGE HOLDINGS LLC

139153 Computer11/09/2016

231.25 Outside service fees001-1903

231.25

TRIPLE R PAVING INC

139154 Computer11/09/2016

84.00 R/M-Grounds001-5900

42.00 R/M Streets113-1300

42.00 R/M-Walkways113-1300

168.00

TRULY NOLEN OF AMERICA INC

138914 Computer11/04/2016

63.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

63.00

TT&S INC

139155 Computer11/09/2016

25.00 Printing and binding001-1100

70.00 Printing and binding001-3900

51.75 Printing and binding440-0100

51.75 Printing and binding440-0200

198.50

Garnishment
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139160 Computer11/09/2016

144.80 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

144.80

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC

139157 Computer11/09/2016

102.43 Postage/shipping charges001-3900

39.90 Postage/shipping charges001-4300

142.33

UNITED UMPIRES OF FLORIDA

138915 Computer11/04/2016

430.00 Supplies-Athletic programs001-7500

430.00

139158 Computer11/09/2016

430.00 Supplies-Athletic programs001-7500

430.00

UPSTART PRODUCTS INC

139159 Computer11/09/2016

2,041.64 Supplies-Chemicals449-4924

2,041.64

VERIZON WIRELESS

139162 Computer11/09/2016

206.62 Communications001-5100

206.62

Garnishment

139089 Computer11/09/2016

344.82 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

344.82

WANDA C GERACI

139033 Computer11/09/2016
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

120.41 Ambulance Fees001-0000

120.41

WASTEWATER SOLUTIONS LLC

139163 Computer11/09/2016

7,625.72 R/M-Lift station-materials440-0200

7,625.72

WELLCARE OF FLORIDA

139164 Computer11/09/2016

101.19 Ambulance Fees001-0000

101.19

WINNINGHAM & FRADLEY INC

000295 Computer11/09/2016

5,700.00 CIP - Rehab Manholes, Wetwells & Sewer Mains405-0000

5,700.00

139166 Computer11/09/2016

530.00 Engineering440-0100

1,302.50 Engineering440-0200

1,832.50

XEROX CORPORATION

139168 Computer11/09/2016

194.63 Supplies-Office108-0000

194.63

Credit Card Refunds

CASH Manual11/07/2016

2,816.16 Refunds-Rec Trac System001-0000

2,816.16

Rae Carole Armstrong

W00000000000207203 Manual11/07/2016
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

4,884.23 Health/Life Benefits001-8854

4,884.23

UNITED HEALTHCARE

00000000000207205 Manual11/08/2016

77,357.63 Allocation Acct-Medical Claims001-5300

77,357.63

W00000000000207204 Manual11/07/2016

153,034.23 Allocation Acct-Medical Claims001-5300

153,034.23

353,322.12Sum of Computer Checks

Total 591,414.37

Sum of Manual Checks 238,092.25

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

City of Plantation

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

001 General Fund 227,004.52 -949.32238,092.25 464,147.45

108 Library Board 809.69 809.69

113 Road and Traffic Control 1,898.40 1,898.40

114 State Housing Initiative Prog 4,380.00 4,380.00

115 Community Dev Block Grant 840.00 840.00

331 Designated Capital Improve/Res 89.41 89.41

405 Series 2013 Utility Sys Rev Nt 9,499.00 9,499.00

440 Utility Operations 61,616.39 -4,400.00 57,216.39

449 Plantation Preserve 43,614.01 -16.32 43,597.69

460 Stormwater 5,444.85 5,444.85

880 Pooled Cash & Investments 3,491.49 3,491.49

358,687.76 238,092.25 -5,365.64 591,414.37
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City of Plantation

Checks by Third Party Administrator

Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Fund/Dept Description Debit Credit

161,232.60Ambulance Fees001-0000

10,941.80Allocation Acct-Dental Claims001-5300

5,106.18 2,070.68Allocation Acct-Worker's comp claims001-5300

163,303.28 16,047.98Cash-SunTrust Insurance #3255880-0000

179,351.26 179,351.26
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

40 DEGREES AIR & REFRIGERATION INC139510 3,989.23 11/16/2016

A & B PIPE AND SUPPLY INC139465 323.54 11/16/2016

AC BEVERAGE OF SOUTH FL INC139466 314.29 11/16/2016

ACTION LABOR OF FLORIDA LLC139467 14,558.99 11/16/2016

Adam Colucci139345 331.50 11/15/2016

Adam Weinstein139219 180.00 11/14/2016

Adam Weinstein139389 1,995.50 11/15/2016

AFLAC139468 13,936.29 11/16/2016

Aisha Shafi139406 241.50 11/15/2016

Alejandro Castillo139400 1,893.50 11/15/2016

Alex Poitevien139186 180.00 11/14/2016

Alex Poitevien139297 2,361.50 11/15/2016

Alex Pridgeon139232 180.00 11/14/2016

Alex Pridgeon139422 2,005.50 11/15/2016

Alexander Nualart139262 798.00 11/15/2016

Alyssa Curbelo139213 180.00 11/14/2016

Alyssa Curbelo139371 668.50 11/15/2016

AMERICAN PLUMBING INC139469 128.08 11/16/2016

AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION139470 5,850.00 11/16/2016

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP139471 232.38 11/16/2016

ANDIROSY DISTRIBUTION CORP139472 176.25 11/16/2016

Andre Merlucci139321 7.00 11/15/2016

Andrea Laurel139318 1,138.50 11/15/2016

Andres Ortiz139237 180.00 11/14/2016

Andres Ortiz139437 2,124.50 11/15/2016

ANIMAL RANGERS INC139473 500.00 11/16/2016

Anthony Carbonell139226 180.00 11/14/2016

Anthony Carbonell139411 136.50 11/15/2016

Anthony Guerra139444 367.50 11/15/2016

Anthony Makins139391 3.50 11/15/2016

Anthony Presutti139269 117.50 11/15/2016

Antonio Martins139448 1,050.00 11/15/2016

Antonio Ramirez139343 136.50 11/15/2016

APPLIED SYSTEMS INC139474 625.00 11/16/2016

Ashley Gravallese139278 21.00 11/15/2016

Ashley Zalewski139325 1,438.50 11/15/2016

Aston Bright139399 1,363.50 11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

ATLANTIC MICA & SUPPLIES INC139475 145.25 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139603 149.90 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139604 29.21 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139605 231.00 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139606 42.17 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139607 251.82 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139608 25.85 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139609 8.00 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139610 65.88 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139611 8.68 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139612 59.98 11/16/2016

BANK OF AMERICA139613 23.28 11/16/2016

Barry Boulton139192 180.00 11/14/2016

Barry Boulton139319 3,732.50 11/15/2016

Barry Fortney139398 366.50 11/15/2016

Barry Stearns139249 1,534.00 11/15/2016

Benel Prospere139238 180.00 11/14/2016

Benel Prospere139439 1,179.50 11/15/2016

BENNETT AUTO SUPPLY INC139476 2,088.70 11/16/2016

Bennett Steinberg139311 439.50 11/15/2016

BIDDLE CONSULTING GROUP139477 2,695.00 11/16/2016

BOULEVARD TIRE CENTER139501 866.71 11/16/2016

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC139478 2,493.17 11/16/2016

Bradley Breland139397 54.50 11/15/2016

Brandi Klink139323 14.00 11/15/2016

Brenda Simpkiss139253 1,245.50 11/15/2016

Brendan Joyce139221 180.00 11/14/2016

Brendan Joyce139393 599.50 11/15/2016

Brian Glaros139188 180.00 11/14/2016

Brian Glaros139302 276.50 11/15/2016

Brian Schaefer139405 397.50 11/15/2016

Brian Sullivan139298 458.50 11/15/2016

BURKHARD'S TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC139479 128.27 11/16/2016

C&L BUS COMPANY INC139488 308.75 11/16/2016

C6 TACTICAL CORP139494 1,782.00 11/16/2016

Caridad Blanchard139276 2,193.50 11/15/2016

Carlos Gonzalez139392 1,904.50 11/15/2016

CENGAGE LEARNING INC139482 178.43 11/16/2016

3



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

Cesar Rivera139420 661.50 11/15/2016

CHARD SNYDER139483 337.50 11/16/2016

Charles Bacon139313 2,087.50 11/15/2016

CHARLES FLYNN139509 990.00 11/16/2016

Charles Simpkiss139177 180.00 11/14/2016

Charles Simpkiss139250 1,330.50 11/15/2016

CHENEY BROTHERS INC139484 904.39 11/16/2016

CHESTER'S FT LAUDERDALE HARLEY-DAVIDSON139485 655.87 11/16/2016

CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATION139486 527.62 11/16/2016

Christine Martins139287 1,199.00 11/15/2016

Christopher Kura139362 205.50 11/15/2016

Christopher Regner139259 432.50 11/15/2016

Christopher Rossa139384 887.50 11/15/2016

Christopher Sorrentino139251 1,282.50 11/15/2016

Christopher Wallett139187 180.00 11/14/2016

Christopher Wallett139299 856.50 11/15/2016

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 017139487 985.50 11/16/2016

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES139489 342.96 11/16/2016

COCA-COLA REFRESHMENTS USA INC139506 1,057.68 11/16/2016

COLOR BAR/ADRIANA ASHLEY INC139491 58.75 11/16/2016

COLORADO BANKERS LIFE INSURANCE CO139490 60.00 11/16/2016

COMMERCIAL ENERGY SPECIALISTS139492 1,722.35 11/16/2016

Cosme Perez139204 180.00 11/14/2016

Cosme Perez139342 1,311.50 11/15/2016

CRAIG SINCLAIR139388 262.50 11/15/2016

CRAIG SINCLAIR139513 351.50 11/16/2016

CRAVEN THOMPSON & ASSOCIATES INC000296 18,391.03 11/16/2016

CUMMINS ALLISON CORP139495 413.00 11/16/2016

Daniel Ferrer139189 180.00 11/14/2016

Daniel Ferrer139304 1,501.50 11/15/2016

Daniel Korn139361 571.50 11/15/2016

Daniel Stearns139306 1,151.50 11/15/2016

Danielle Bernard139443 750.00 11/15/2016

David Ahringer139211 180.00 11/14/2016

David Ahringer139367 780.50 11/15/2016

David Carmody139409 738.50 11/15/2016

David Encinas139413 885.50 11/15/2016

David Fearnley139244 956.50 11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

David Gaskell139401 1,693.50 11/15/2016

David Marino139217 180.00 11/14/2016

David Marino139383 990.50 11/15/2016

David Radzivill139248 1,345.50 11/15/2016

Dean Bullock139279 2,109.50 11/15/2016

DEBBIE MCKEEVER - PETTY CASH139496 64.80 11/16/2016

Deborah Tine-Rivera139441 1,788.50 11/15/2016

DECEPTION CONTROL INC139497 182.00 11/16/2016

Deron Hyatt139442 437.50 11/15/2016

Desiree Colon139200 180.00 11/14/2016

Desiree Colon139338 361.50 11/15/2016

Deyris Lanzas139416 1,102.50 11/15/2016

DPI OF PLANTATION139498 1,947.00 11/16/2016

DUNBAR ARMORED INC139499 2,039.88 11/16/2016

DVM INSURANCE AGENCY139500 654.28 11/16/2016

E LANEY STEARNS III139582 800.00 11/16/2016

EDWARD CONSAUL - PETTY CASH139493 1,170.00 11/16/2016

Edward Contreras139178 180.00 11/14/2016

Edward Contreras139257 1,613.50 11/15/2016

EDWARD DON & COMPANY139502 365.56 11/16/2016

Edward Marlowe139351 1,065.50 11/15/2016

Edward Rottloff139344 995.50 11/15/2016

Elson Soto Jr139197 180.00 11/14/2016

Elson Soto Jr139333 367.50 11/15/2016

Eric Rudicil139385 12.50 11/15/2016

ERNEST BURKEEN139480 1,620.00 11/16/2016

Errol Chin139207 180.00 11/14/2016

Errol Chin139350 1,859.50 11/15/2016

Evan Katz139185 180.00 11/14/2016

Evan Katz139285 2,508.50 11/15/2016

Evelyn Gabor139290 21.00 11/15/2016

Ezra Lubow139263 7.00 11/15/2016

FASTENAL COMPANY139503 47.63 11/16/2016

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC139504 1,907.90 11/16/2016

FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION139505 380.00 11/16/2016

FLORIDA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION INC139507 125.00 11/16/2016

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY139508 309.56 11/16/2016

FRANCISCO ALVERO139511 7.00 11/16/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

Francisco Luengo139303 229.50 11/15/2016

Frank Zingale139220 180.00 11/14/2016

Frank Zingale139390 1,335.50 11/15/2016

Freddie Gamboa139335 684.50 11/15/2016

Gabriel Bonneau139234 180.00 11/14/2016

Gabriel Bonneau139425 1,039.50 11/15/2016

Gamal Stewart139423 878.50 11/15/2016

GARMIZO'S INC139514 310.00 11/16/2016

GARY D.KEYS139533 200.00 11/16/2016

Gilberto Morales139224 180.00 11/14/2016

Gilberto Morales139403 1,404.50 11/15/2016

GLOBAL GOLF SALES INC139515 288.20 11/16/2016

GOLD NUGGETT dba ARGO UNIFORM CO139516 652.23 11/16/2016

GPSI LEASING II - ACCORD LL139517 2,850.00 11/16/2016

GRAINGER139518 859.12 11/16/2016

GREEN THUMB LAWN & GARDEN LLC139519 266.72 11/16/2016

Greg Duran139366 487.50 11/15/2016

Guillermo Duenas139191 180.00 11/14/2016

Guillermo Duenas139312 766.50 11/15/2016

HARN R/O SYSTEMS INC139521 10,650.00 11/16/2016

HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC139523 48.15 11/16/2016

Heather Short139218 180.00 11/14/2016

Heather Short139387 2,684.50 11/15/2016

HECTOR TURF139585 18.22 11/16/2016

Henry Bernard139286 2,452.00 11/15/2016

Herbert Bond139284 1,043.50 11/15/2016

Herbert Northwalton139181 180.00 11/14/2016

Herbert Northwalton139264 1,718.50 11/15/2016

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES139524 2,669.59 11/16/2016

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING139525 280.66 11/16/2016

Ina Esquivel-Konieczny139215 180.00 11/14/2016

Ina Esquivel-Konieczny139381 1,136.50 11/15/2016

INDUSTRIAL CLEANING EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY139520 191.25 11/16/2016

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES139526 1,593.22 11/16/2016

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC139527 845.94 11/16/2016

INTERNATIONAL DATA DEPOSITORY139529 45.00 11/16/2016

INTERSTATE SCREW CORP139528 50.00 11/16/2016

Iraldo Curbelo139270 7.00 11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

Jack-Luis Charles139370 1,125.50 11/15/2016

Jaime Bianchi139368 304.50 11/15/2016

James Wade139182 180.00 11/14/2016

James Wade139265 1,500.50 11/15/2016

James Wallett139256 450.00 11/15/2016

Janelle Keyser139305 7.00 11/15/2016

Jared Baker139184 180.00 11/14/2016

Jared Baker139277 1,038.50 11/15/2016

Jason Bryant139445 185.50 11/15/2016

Javier Colon139199 180.00 11/14/2016

Javier Colon139336 1,208.50 11/15/2016

Javier Suarez139324 2,308.50 11/15/2016

Jay Jenkins139347 1,024.50 11/15/2016

Jeffrey Ahringer139179 180.00 11/14/2016

Jeffrey Ahringer139258 2,688.50 11/15/2016

JEFFREY ALLEN INC139530 58.14 11/16/2016

Jeffrey Mize139230 180.00 11/14/2016

Jeffrey Mize139418 584.50 11/15/2016

Jeffrey Perez139364 991.50 11/15/2016

Jeffrey Pine139308 816.50 11/15/2016

Jeffrey Weinstein139183 180.00 11/14/2016

Jeffrey Weinstein139272 3,442.50 11/15/2016

Jennifer Canal139198 180.00 11/14/2016

Jennifer Canal139334 978.50 11/15/2016

Jennifer Testa139240 180.00 11/14/2016

Jennifer Testa139446 871.50 11/15/2016

Jeno Milfort139223 180.00 11/14/2016

Jeno Milfort139402 724.50 11/15/2016

Jesse Bogle139254 1,590.50 11/15/2016

Jesse Penate139196 180.00 11/14/2016

Jesse Penate139332 1,985.50 11/15/2016

Jim Clark139295 1,934.50 11/15/2016

Joe Namm139241 180.00 11/14/2016

Joe Namm139449 2,172.50 11/15/2016

Johanna Garibaldi139408 7.00 11/15/2016

John Preston139247 325.50 11/15/2016

Jon Hatch139266 21.00 11/15/2016

Jonathan Cole139379 409.50 11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

Jonathan Lee139229 180.00 11/14/2016

Jonathan Lee139417 1,676.50 11/15/2016

Jonathon Hershey139194 180.00 11/14/2016

Jonathon Hershey139328 1,878.50 11/15/2016

Jose Monteagudo139429 7.00 11/15/2016

Joseph Gannon139245 1,217.50 11/15/2016

Joseph Gennaro139273 2,301.50 11/15/2016

Joshua Kennedy139315 109.50 11/15/2016

Joshua OBrien139396 651.50 11/15/2016

Joshwa Huff139227 180.00 11/14/2016

Joshwa Huff139414 2,166.50 11/15/2016

Julian Rodriguez139430 290.50 11/15/2016

Justin King139228 180.00 11/14/2016

Justin King139415 2,495.50 11/15/2016

Justin Pineda139236 180.00 11/14/2016

Justin Pineda139433 1,760.50 11/15/2016

Kaitlin Murphins139209 180.00 11/14/2016

Kaitlin Murphins139355 1,153.50 11/15/2016

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.139531 90.22 11/16/2016

KATHLEEN CARTER139481 709.29 11/16/2016

Kelly LaCourse139434 1,522.50 11/15/2016

KEMPFER SAWMILL INC139532 1,925.00 11/16/2016

Kenny Francois139360 227.50 11/15/2016

Kerlew Levasseur139432 192.50 11/15/2016

Kevin Marley139337 430.50 11/15/2016

Kimberly White139365 868.50 11/15/2016

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS139535 3,013.81 11/16/2016

L & L DISTRIBUTORS INC139542 209.40 11/16/2016

LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA HOLDINGS139536 136.00 11/16/2016

LAWMEN'S & SHOOTERS SUPPLY INC139537 592.34 11/16/2016

LEE LEVENBURG139538 1,210.00 11/16/2016

Leslie Ethridge139282 14.00 11/15/2016

Levar Howard139352 234.50 11/15/2016

LINDA FATOUT - PETTY CASH139541 70.00 11/16/2016

Lisa Bevins139267 14.00 11/15/2016

LOU BACHRODT FREIGHTLINER139543 489.66 11/16/2016

Luis DeNicolo139412 640.50 11/15/2016

M & H AUTOMOTIVE INC139548 219.11 11/16/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

Manuel Rodriguez139239 180.00 11/14/2016

Manuel Rodriguez139440 864.50 11/15/2016

Marckenley Garcon139225 180.00 11/14/2016

Marckenley Garcon139407 583.50 11/15/2016

MARGIE MOALE139550 1,380.00 11/16/2016

Maria Angulo139233 180.00 11/14/2016

Maria Angulo139424 997.50 11/15/2016

Maria-Jose Zarate139235 180.00 11/14/2016

Maria-Jose Zarate139431 759.50 11/15/2016

Mark Dewalt139275 14.00 11/15/2016

Mark Johnson139300 1,768.50 11/15/2016

Mark Lyon139222 180.00 11/14/2016

Mark Lyon139395 1,652.50 11/15/2016

Mark Watters139252 1,826.50 11/15/2016

Marlon Campos139376 1,232.50 11/15/2016

Marshall Newell139404 1,482.50 11/15/2016

MASSEY YARDLEY DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM139546 168.63 11/16/2016

Max Gauthier139426 1,375.50 11/15/2016

Maxis Jean-Mary139208 180.00 11/14/2016

Maxis Jean-Mary139354 2,142.50 11/15/2016

Melissa Cicione139316 24.50 11/15/2016

Melissa Hurt139231 180.00 11/14/2016

Melissa Hurt139421 1,333.50 11/15/2016

Melissa Payne139438 1,585.50 11/15/2016

MELROSE SUPPLY & SALES CORP139547 572.40 11/16/2016

Michael Austin139203 180.00 11/14/2016

Michael Austin139341 1,858.50 11/15/2016

Michael Brown139210 180.00 11/14/2016

Michael Brown139359 1,315.50 11/15/2016

Michael Donovan139246 1,494.00 11/15/2016

Michael Duenas139380 1,158.50 11/15/2016

Michael Kassner139214 180.00 11/14/2016

Michael Kassner139373 1,823.50 11/15/2016

Michael Madraymootoo139327 1,146.50 11/15/2016

Michael Roth139180 180.00 11/14/2016

Michael Roth139260 1,560.50 11/15/2016

Michael Sandoval139291 992.50 11/15/2016

Michael Taussig139255 1,407.50 11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

Michael Tomaselli139394 523.50 11/15/2016

MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC139549 443.24 11/16/2016

MIKI OSTENDORF139556 48.99 11/16/2016

MONIKA KNAPP - PETTY CASH139534 160.00 11/16/2016

MONIKA KNAPP - PETTY CASH139601 147.66 11/16/2016

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC139551 3,901.08 11/16/2016

Murat Saglam139296 1,025.50 11/15/2016

NEXAIR LLC139552 61.38 11/16/2016

Nicholas Garofalo139372 1,393.50 11/15/2016

Nicholas Palino139357 1,716.50 11/15/2016

NORTRAX INC139553 45.64 11/16/2016

NU-TURF LAWN & GARDEN139554 1,765.00 11/16/2016

ON-HOLD CONCEPTS INC139555 85.00 11/16/2016

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC139557 148.00 11/16/2016

PANTROPIC POWER INC139558 1,207.45 11/16/2016

Patrick Toole139375 1,778.50 11/15/2016

Paul Miller139428 598.50 11/15/2016

Pierre Skinner139301 276.50 11/15/2016

PINK PUSSYCAT FLOWER SHOP INC139559 418.50 11/16/2016

PLUSCO SUPPLY CORP139560 83.52 11/16/2016

PRECISION SMALL ENGINE CO INC139561 172.82 11/16/2016

PREFERRED IDENTITY PLAN139562 197.00 11/16/2016

PREFERRED LEGAL PLAN139539 1,044.75 11/16/2016

PRIME TURF INC139563 125.00 11/16/2016

PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY139564 931.20 11/16/2016

PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS INC139565 110.85 11/16/2016

PUMP STATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES LLC139566 98,616.94 11/16/2016

QUINCY COMPRESSOR LLC139567 2,915.27 11/16/2016

RAVEN PROTECTION SERVICES INC139568 750.00 11/16/2016

Ray Castro139410 290.50 11/15/2016

Raymond Slavin139292 892.50 11/15/2016

RENAISSANCE ORLANDO RESORT139569 507.00 11/16/2016

Richard Montalvo139331 136.50 11/15/2016

Richard Zalewski139326 2,205.50 11/15/2016

Richard Zalewski II139202 180.00 11/14/2016

Richard Zalewski II139340 646.50 11/15/2016

Rita Lasser139271 107.50 11/15/2016

Robert Green139205 180.00 11/14/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

Robert Green139346 2,048.50 11/15/2016

Robert Palino139283 847.00 11/15/2016

Robert Villalon139242 180.00 11/14/2016

Robert Villalon139450 2,172.50 11/15/2016

Robin Russell139349 2,211.50 11/15/2016

Rogelio Gallo139314 7.00 11/15/2016

Roger Calzadilla139378 122.50 11/15/2016

Roger James139310 766.50 11/15/2016

Ron Deri139317 1,174.50 11/15/2016

Ron Kessler139206 180.00 11/14/2016

Ron Kessler139348 831.50 11/15/2016

Ronald Osorio139374 192.50 11/15/2016

ROTH SOUTHEAST LIGHTING LLC139570 350.00 11/16/2016

Ryan Mathwich139363 774.50 11/15/2016

Ryan Obel139356 7.00 11/15/2016

S&D COFFEE INC139574 191.74 11/16/2016

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC139571 182.20 11/16/2016

SAFEWASTE OF FLORIDA LLC139572 103.00 11/16/2016

Samuel Willson139377 2,062.50 11/15/2016

Sandra Louis139435 647.50 11/15/2016

SAWGRASS FORD INC139573 402.47 11/16/2016

SCOTT LUSTIGMAN139544 604.29 11/16/2016

SCOTT REED139512 7.00 11/16/2016

Sebastian Gonzalez139307 409.50 11/15/2016

SEVEN C'S LINEN SERVICE139575 419.80 11/16/2016

Shauna Russell139386 878.50 11/15/2016

Shawn Kidwell139216 180.00 11/14/2016

Shawn Kidwell139382 570.50 11/15/2016

SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY139576 3,390.41 11/16/2016

SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY139577 640.97 11/16/2016

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC139578 479.05 11/16/2016

SOUTHERN LOCK & SUPPLY CO139579 265.05 11/16/2016

SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC139580 21.00 11/16/2016

STAPLES ADVANTAGE139581 404.82 11/16/2016

Stephen Balogh139195 180.00 11/14/2016

Stephen Balogh139329 1,074.50 11/15/2016

Stephen Blanchard139274 2,556.50 11/15/2016

Stephen Bunting139212 180.00 11/14/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

Stephen Bunting139369 2,929.50 11/15/2016

Stephen Rizzi139322 108.50 11/15/2016

STEVE URICH139595 367.84 11/16/2016

Steven Cicione Sr139293 485.00 11/15/2016

Steven Merritt139294 2,171.00 11/15/2016

Steven Wade139201 180.00 11/14/2016

Steven Wade139339 2,490.50 11/15/2016

Stevenson Jean-Louis139358 1,575.50 11/15/2016

SUMMIT SECURITY ALARM139583 255.00 11/16/2016

Tanya Mistretta139289 14.00 11/15/2016

Taylor Beavers139447 38.50 11/15/2016

TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC139584 1,298.01 11/16/2016

Teresa Echevarria139280 91.00 11/15/2016

THE MARLIN COMPANY139545 730.00 11/16/2016

TIRESOLES OF BROWARD INC139586 852.98 11/16/2016

T-MOBILE139587 18.94 11/16/2016

Todd Simpkin139261 541.00 11/15/2016

Tommy Demopoulos139330 2,119.50 11/15/2016

TOTAL COMPLIANCE NETWORK139588 232.00 11/16/2016

TRULY NOLEN OF AMERICA INC139589 423.00 11/16/2016

TRUSTMARK VOLUNTARY BENEFITS SOLUTIONS INC139590 13,777.26 11/16/2016

Tyler Johnson139427 1,305.50 11/15/2016

Tyler Rice139419 1,480.50 11/15/2016

UNITED LIGHTING SALES INC139592 1,530.28 11/16/2016

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC139593 132.48 11/16/2016

UNIVAR USA INC139594 160.38 11/16/2016

US HEALTHWORKS MEDICAL GROUP OF FL INC139596 23.00 11/16/2016

Vanessa Moodley139436 1,494.50 11/15/2016

VCA HOLLYWOOD ANIMAL HOSPITAL139597 743.97 11/16/2016

Victor Delarosa139268 14.00 11/15/2016

Vigny Corneille139193 180.00 11/14/2016

Vigny Corneille139320 780.50 11/15/2016

Vincent Cicione139190 180.00 11/14/2016

Vincent Cicione139309 1,365.50 11/15/2016

Walt McDonald139451 450.00 11/15/2016

Walter Volz139288 24.50 11/15/2016

Warren Hunt139353 1,472.50 11/15/2016

WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING INC139598 1,528.02 11/16/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

WHH SOLUTIONS LLC139599 7,500.00 11/16/2016

WILLIAM H HARRISON - PETTY CASH139522 2,650.00 11/16/2016

William Lee139281 1,650.50 11/15/2016

WINNINGHAM & FRADLEY INC139600 510.00 11/16/2016

506,352.91

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Posted Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Manual Check Register

Payment Vendor Amount Posting Date

City of Plantation

11/09/201648,621.97AIG RetirementW00000000000207474

11/10/20165,056.43Florida SDUW00000000000207475

11/09/20163,447.15FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE 31W00000000000207470

11/09/201672,114.71General Employees Pension FundW00000000000207472

11/09/201658,291.24GUIDANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLCW00000000000207473

11/14/2016530,342.49Internal Revenue ServiceW00000000000208659

11/09/201631,419.44Police Pension FundW00000000000207471

11/10/2016185,606.24UNITED HEALTHCAREW00000000000208449

934,899.67

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

40 DEGREES AIR & REFRIGERATION INC

139510 Computer11/16/2016

3,989.23 Equipment and furniture440-0000

3,989.23

A & B PIPE AND SUPPLY INC

139465 Computer11/16/2016

323.54 R/M-Wells440-0100

323.54

AC BEVERAGE OF SOUTH FL INC

139466 Computer11/16/2016

314.29 R/M-Equipment449-4922

314.29

ACTION LABOR OF FLORIDA LLC

139467 Computer11/16/2016

14,558.99 Outside service fees001-3900

14,558.99

Adam Colucci

139345 Computer11/15/2016

349.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

331.50

Adam Weinstein

139219 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139389 Computer11/15/2016

2,013.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,995.50

AFLAC

139468 Computer11/16/2016

13,936.29 Accrued AFLAC Ins Pay880-0000

13,936.29

Aisha Shafi

139406 Computer11/15/2016

259.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

241.50

Alejandro Castillo

139400 Computer11/15/2016

1,911.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,893.50

Alex Poitevien

139186 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139297 Computer11/15/2016

2,379.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,361.50

Alex Pridgeon

139232 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139422 Computer11/15/2016

2,023.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,005.50

Alexander Nualart

139262 Computer11/15/2016

798.00 Transportation costs001-4300

798.00

Alyssa Curbelo

139213 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139371 Computer11/15/2016

686.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

668.50

AMERICAN PLUMBING INC

139469 Computer11/16/2016

128.08 R/M-Structures001-7500

128.08

AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION

139470 Computer11/16/2016

5,850.00 Memberships/Schools440-0100

5,850.00

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP

139471 Computer11/16/2016

232.38 Supplies-Fuel449-4922

232.38

ANDIROSY DISTRIBUTION CORP

139472 Computer11/16/2016

176.25 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

17



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

176.25

Andre Merlucci

139321 Computer11/15/2016

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

Andrea Laurel

139318 Computer11/15/2016

1,156.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,138.50

Andres Ortiz

139237 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139437 Computer11/15/2016

2,142.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,124.50

ANIMAL RANGERS INC

139473 Computer11/16/2016

500.00 Debris removal113-1300

500.00

Anthony Carbonell

139226 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139411 Computer11/15/2016

154.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

136.50

Anthony Guerra

139444 Computer11/15/2016

385.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

367.50

Anthony Makins

139391 Computer11/15/2016

21.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

3.50

Anthony Presutti

139269 Computer11/15/2016

135.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

117.50

Antonio Martins

139448 Computer11/15/2016

1,050.00 Transportation costs001-4300

1,050.00

Antonio Ramirez

139343 Computer11/15/2016

154.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

136.50

APPLIED SYSTEMS INC

139474 Computer11/16/2016

625.00 Outside service fees001-2300

625.00
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Ashley Gravallese

139278 Computer11/15/2016

21.00 Transportation costs001-4300

21.00

Ashley Zalewski

139325 Computer11/15/2016

1,456.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,438.50

Aston Bright

139399 Computer11/15/2016

1,381.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,363.50

ATLANTIC MICA & SUPPLIES INC

139475 Computer11/16/2016

145.25 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment331-0000

145.25

BANK OF AMERICA

139603 Computer11/16/2016

149.90 Suspense001-0000

149.90

139604 Computer11/16/2016

29.21 Suspense001-0000

29.21

139605 Computer11/16/2016

231.00 Suspense001-0000

231.00

139606 Computer11/16/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

42.17 Suspense001-0000

42.17

139607 Computer11/16/2016

251.82 Suspense001-0000

251.82

139608 Computer11/16/2016

25.85 Suspense001-0000

25.85

139609 Computer11/16/2016

8.00 Suspense001-0000

8.00

139610 Computer11/16/2016

65.88 Suspense001-0000

65.88

139611 Computer11/16/2016

8.68 Suspense001-0000

8.68

139612 Computer11/16/2016

59.98 Suspense001-0000

59.98

139613 Computer11/16/2016

23.28 Suspense001-0000

23.28

Barry Boulton

139192 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139319 Computer11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

3,750.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

3,732.50

Barry Fortney

139398 Computer11/15/2016

384.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

366.50

Barry Stearns

139249 Computer11/15/2016

1,534.00 Transportation costs001-4300

1,534.00

Benel Prospere

139238 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139439 Computer11/15/2016

1,197.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,179.50

BENNETT AUTO SUPPLY INC

10CN025262 Credit11/15/2016

-6.02 Inventory-Garage001-0000

-6.02

10CN025413 Credit11/15/2016

-216.00 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

-216.00

10CN025507 Credit11/15/2016

-19.00 R/M-Vehicles001-3900
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-19.00

139476 Computer11/16/2016

951.49 Inventory-Garage001-0000

1,378.23 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

2,329.72

Bennett Steinberg

139311 Computer11/15/2016

457.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

439.50

BIDDLE CONSULTING GROUP

139477 Computer11/16/2016

2,695.00 R/M-Maintenance contract-computers001-2300

2,695.00

BOULEVARD TIRE CENTER

139501 Computer11/16/2016

866.71 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

866.71

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

139478 Computer11/16/2016

2,753.17 Supplies-Medical001-4400

2,753.17

70232886 Credit11/15/2016

-260.00 Supplies-Medical001-4400

-260.00

Bradley Breland

139397 Computer11/15/2016

72.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

54.50

Brandi Klink

139323 Computer11/15/2016

14.00 Transportation costs001-4300

14.00

Brenda Simpkiss

139253 Computer11/15/2016

1,263.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,245.50

Brendan Joyce

139221 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139393 Computer11/15/2016

617.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

599.50

Brian Glaros

139188 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139302 Computer11/15/2016

294.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

276.50

Brian Schaefer

139405 Computer11/15/2016

415.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

397.50

Brian Sullivan

139298 Computer11/15/2016

476.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

458.50

BURKHARD'S TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC

139479 Computer11/16/2016

10.07 Inventory-Garage001-0000

56.38 R/M-Equipment001-5500

61.82 R/M-Equipment001-7500

128.27

C&L BUS COMPANY INC

139488 Computer11/16/2016

308.75 Special events001-7500

308.75

C6 TACTICAL CORP

139494 Computer11/16/2016

1,782.00 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-3900

1,782.00

Caridad Blanchard

139276 Computer11/15/2016

2,211.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,193.50

Carlos Gonzalez

139392 Computer11/15/2016

1,922.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,904.50

CENGAGE LEARNING INC

139482 Computer11/16/2016

178.43 Capital Outlay: Books-general collections108-0000

178.43

Cesar Rivera

139420 Computer11/15/2016

679.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

661.50

CHARD SNYDER

139483 Computer11/16/2016

337.50 Allocation Acct-Medical Administrative Costs001-5300

337.50

Charles Bacon

139313 Computer11/15/2016

2,105.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,087.50

CHARLES FLYNN

139509 Computer11/16/2016

990.00 Employee Benefits001-2700

990.00

Charles Simpkiss

139177 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139250 Computer11/15/2016

1,348.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,330.50

CHENEY BROTHERS INC

139484 Computer11/16/2016

904.39 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

904.39

CHESTER'S FT LAUDERDALE HARLEY-DAVIDSON

139485 Computer11/16/2016

655.87 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

655.87

CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATION

139486 Computer11/16/2016

120.02 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

407.60 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-3900

527.62

Christine Martins

139287 Computer11/15/2016

1,199.00 Transportation costs001-4300

1,199.00

Christopher Kura

139362 Computer11/15/2016

223.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

205.50

Christopher Regner

139259 Computer11/15/2016

450.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

432.50
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Christopher Rossa

139384 Computer11/15/2016

905.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

887.50

Christopher Sorrentino

139251 Computer11/15/2016

1,300.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,282.50

Christopher Wallett

139187 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139299 Computer11/15/2016

874.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

856.50

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 017

139487 Computer11/16/2016

6.60 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

421.00 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5500

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5900

113.02 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5900

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6711

77.86 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-6711

49.63 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-6712

117.65 Supplies-Janitorial001-7500

64.71 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7500

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable113-1300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

70.86 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear113-1300

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable460-5200

28.52 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear460-5200

985.50

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES

139489 Computer11/16/2016

342.96 R/M-Grounds001-7500

342.96

COCA-COLA REFRESHMENTS USA INC

139506 Computer11/16/2016

1,057.68 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

1,057.68

COLOR BAR/ADRIANA ASHLEY INC

139491 Computer11/16/2016

58.75 Refunds-Accela System001-0000

58.75

COLORADO BANKERS LIFE INSURANCE CO

139490 Computer11/16/2016

60.00 Accrued Life(Critical Illness)880-0000

60.00

COMMERCIAL ENERGY SPECIALISTS

139492 Computer11/16/2016

1,722.35 Supplies-Chemicals001-7532

1,722.35

Cosme Perez

139204 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139342 Computer11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,329.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,311.50

CRAIG SINCLAIR

139388 Computer11/15/2016

280.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

262.50

139513 Computer11/16/2016

364.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-12.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

351.50

CRAVEN THOMPSON & ASSOCIATES INC

000296 Computer11/16/2016

8,307.63 CIP - Pltn Gardens/Historical Area Wtr Main Re405-0000

10,083.40 CIP - Pltn Gardens/Phase IIB Wtr Main Rehab405-0000

18,391.03

CUMMINS ALLISON CORP

139495 Computer11/16/2016

413.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-2700

413.00

Daniel Ferrer

139189 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139304 Computer11/15/2016

1,519.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,501.50
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Daniel Korn

139361 Computer11/15/2016

589.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

571.50

Daniel Stearns

139306 Computer11/15/2016

1,169.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,151.50

Danielle Bernard

139443 Computer11/15/2016

750.00 Transportation costs001-4300

750.00

David Ahringer

139211 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139367 Computer11/15/2016

798.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

780.50

David Carmody

139409 Computer11/15/2016

756.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

738.50

David Encinas

139413 Computer11/15/2016

903.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

885.50

David Fearnley

139244 Computer11/15/2016

974.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

956.50

David Gaskell

139401 Computer11/15/2016

1,711.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,693.50

David Marino

139217 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139383 Computer11/15/2016

1,008.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

990.50

David Radzivill

139248 Computer11/15/2016

1,363.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,345.50

Dean Bullock

139279 Computer11/15/2016

2,127.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,109.50

DEBBIE MCKEEVER - PETTY CASH

139496 Computer11/16/2016

28.08 Transportation costs440-0100

36.72 Transportation costs440-0200

64.80

Deborah Tine-Rivera

139441 Computer11/15/2016

1,806.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,788.50

DECEPTION CONTROL INC

139497 Computer11/16/2016

26.60 Employment testing services001-4300

38.90 Employment testing services001-7532

38.90 Outside service fees449-4922

77.60 Outside service fees449-4923

182.00

Deron Hyatt

139442 Computer11/15/2016

455.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

437.50

Desiree Colon

139200 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139338 Computer11/15/2016

379.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

361.50

Deyris Lanzas

139416 Computer11/15/2016

1,120.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,102.50

DPI OF PLANTATION

139498 Computer11/16/2016

1,947.00 Allocation Acct-Medical Administrative Costs001-5300

1,947.00

DUNBAR ARMORED INC

139499 Computer11/16/2016

2,039.88 Outside service fees001-1903

2,039.88

DVM INSURANCE AGENCY

139500 Computer11/16/2016

654.28 Accrued Pet Insurance880-0000

654.28

E LANEY STEARNS III

139582 Computer11/16/2016

800.00 Employee Benefits001-2700

800.00

EDWARD CONSAUL - PETTY CASH

139493 Computer11/16/2016

1,170.00 Employee Benefits001-2700

1,170.00

Edward Contreras

139178 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

180.00

139257 Computer11/15/2016

1,631.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,613.50

EDWARD DON & COMPANY

139502 Computer11/16/2016

106.70 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4922

201.48 Supplies-Janitorial449-4922

57.38 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip449-4922

365.56

Edward Marlowe

139351 Computer11/15/2016

1,083.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,065.50

Edward Rottloff

139344 Computer11/15/2016

1,013.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

995.50

Elson Soto Jr

139197 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139333 Computer11/15/2016

385.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

367.50
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Eric Rudicil

139385 Computer11/15/2016

30.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

12.50

ERNEST BURKEEN

139480 Computer11/16/2016

1,620.00 Employee Benefits001-2700

1,620.00

Errol Chin

139207 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139350 Computer11/15/2016

1,877.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,859.50

Evan Katz

139185 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139285 Computer11/15/2016

2,526.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,508.50

Evelyn Gabor

139290 Computer11/15/2016

21.00 Transportation costs001-4300

21.00
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Ezra Lubow

139263 Computer11/15/2016

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

FASTENAL COMPANY

139503 Computer11/16/2016

47.63 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

47.63

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

139504 Computer11/16/2016

791.50 Inventory-Materials & Supplies440-0000

147.00 Materials Consumed - New meters440-0100

745.90 R/M-Equipment440-0100

76.50 R/M-Hydrants440-0100

147.00 R/M-Meters440-0100

1,907.90

FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION

139505 Computer11/16/2016

380.00 Memberships/Schools001-4300

380.00

FLORIDA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION INC

139507 Computer11/16/2016

125.00 Memberships/Schools108-0000

125.00

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

139508 Computer11/16/2016

309.56 Electricity001-5500

309.56

FRANCISCO ALVERO

139511 Computer11/16/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

Francisco Luengo

139303 Computer11/15/2016

247.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

229.50

Frank Zingale

139220 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139390 Computer11/15/2016

1,353.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,335.50

Freddie Gamboa

139335 Computer11/15/2016

702.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

684.50

Gabriel Bonneau

139234 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139425 Computer11/15/2016

1,057.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,039.50

Gamal Stewart
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139423 Computer11/15/2016

896.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

878.50

GARMIZO'S INC

139514 Computer11/16/2016

310.00 R/M Tree Beautification001-5900

310.00

GARY D.KEYS

139533 Computer11/16/2016

200.00 Accounts Payable-various880-0000

200.00

Gilberto Morales

139224 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139403 Computer11/15/2016

1,422.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,404.50

GLOBAL GOLF SALES INC

139515 Computer11/16/2016

288.20 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4923

288.20

GOLD NUGGETT dba ARGO UNIFORM CO

139516 Computer11/16/2016

652.23 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-3900

652.23

GPSI LEASING II - ACCORD LL
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139517 Computer11/16/2016

2,850.00 Rentals449-4923

2,850.00

GRAINGER

139518 Computer11/16/2016

35.10 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-3900

754.60 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

69.42 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear113-1300

859.12

GREEN THUMB LAWN & GARDEN LLC

139519 Computer11/16/2016

49.15 Inventory-Garage001-0000

1.29 R/M-Equipment001-5500

182.38 R/M-Equipment001-7500

33.90 R/M-Equipment460-5200

266.72

Greg Duran

139366 Computer11/15/2016

505.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

487.50

Guillermo Duenas

139191 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139312 Computer11/15/2016

784.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

766.50

HARN R/O SYSTEMS INC
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139521 Computer11/16/2016

10,650.00 Supplies-Chemicals440-0100

10,650.00

HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC

139523 Computer11/16/2016

48.15 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

48.15

Heather Short

139218 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139387 Computer11/15/2016

2,702.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,684.50

HECTOR TURF

139585 Computer11/16/2016

18.22 R/M-Equipment001-7500

18.22

Henry Bernard

139286 Computer11/15/2016

2,452.00 Transportation costs001-4300

2,452.00

Herbert Bond

139284 Computer11/15/2016

1,061.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,043.50

Herbert Northwalton
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139181 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139264 Computer11/15/2016

1,736.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,718.50

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

139524 Computer11/16/2016

20.89 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4300

634.52 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

23.65 R/M-Structures001-5500

97.88 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

26.93 R/M-Equipment001-7500

441.11 R/M-Grounds001-7500

304.97 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

177.22 Supplies-Janitorial001-7500

357.48 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

348.48 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7532

64.56 Supplies-Janitorial001-7532

10.12 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7532

24.31 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

5.51 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

26.32 R/M-Lift station-materials440-0200

35.26 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

99.36 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

2,698.57

6131396 Credit11/15/2016

-28.98 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7532

-28.98

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139525 Computer11/16/2016

65.45 R/M-Equipment001-7500

31.01 R/M-Equipment440-0100

184.20 R/M-Structures449-4924

280.66

Ina Esquivel-Konieczny

139215 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139381 Computer11/15/2016

1,154.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,136.50

INDUSTRIAL CLEANING EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY

139520 Computer11/16/2016

159.50 R/M-Structures001-5500

31.75 R/M-Equipment001-7500

191.25

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

139526 Computer11/16/2016

21.44 Capital Outlay: Audio aids001-7100

1,571.78 Capital Outlay: Books-general collections001-7100

1,593.22

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC

139527 Computer11/16/2016

593.40 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-2300

252.54 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

845.94

INTERNATIONAL DATA DEPOSITORY

139529 Computer11/16/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

45.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

45.00

INTERSTATE SCREW CORP

139528 Computer11/16/2016

50.00 R/M-Meters440-0100

50.00

Iraldo Curbelo

139270 Computer11/15/2016

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

Jack-Luis Charles

139370 Computer11/15/2016

1,143.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,125.50

Jaime Bianchi

139368 Computer11/15/2016

322.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

304.50

James Wade

139182 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139265 Computer11/15/2016

1,518.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,500.50

James Wallett
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139256 Computer11/15/2016

450.00 Transportation costs001-4300

450.00

Janelle Keyser

139305 Computer11/15/2016

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

Jared Baker

139184 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139277 Computer11/15/2016

1,056.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,038.50

Jason Bryant

139445 Computer11/15/2016

203.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

185.50

Javier Colon

139199 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139336 Computer11/15/2016

1,226.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,208.50

Javier Suarez
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139324 Computer11/15/2016

2,326.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,308.50

Jay Jenkins

139347 Computer11/15/2016

1,042.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,024.50

Jeffrey Ahringer

139179 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139258 Computer11/15/2016

2,706.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,688.50

JEFFREY ALLEN INC

139530 Computer11/16/2016

10.00 R/M-Equipment001-5500

48.14 R/M-Equipment001-7500

58.14

Jeffrey Mize

139230 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139418 Computer11/15/2016

602.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

584.50

Jeffrey Perez

139364 Computer11/15/2016

1,009.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

991.50

Jeffrey Pine

139308 Computer11/15/2016

834.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

816.50

Jeffrey Weinstein

139183 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139272 Computer11/15/2016

3,460.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

3,442.50

Jennifer Canal

139198 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139334 Computer11/15/2016

996.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

978.50

Jennifer Testa

139240 Computer11/14/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139446 Computer11/15/2016

889.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

871.50

Jeno Milfort

139223 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139402 Computer11/15/2016

742.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

724.50

Jesse Bogle

139254 Computer11/15/2016

1,608.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,590.50

Jesse Penate

139196 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139332 Computer11/15/2016

2,003.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,985.50

Jim Clark

139295 Computer11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,952.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,934.50

Joe Namm

139241 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139449 Computer11/15/2016

2,190.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,172.50

Johanna Garibaldi

139408 Computer11/15/2016

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

John Preston

139247 Computer11/15/2016

343.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

325.50

Jon Hatch

139266 Computer11/15/2016

21.00 Transportation costs001-4300

21.00

Jonathan Cole

139379 Computer11/15/2016

427.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

409.50
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Jonathan Lee

139229 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139417 Computer11/15/2016

1,694.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,676.50

Jonathon Hershey

139194 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139328 Computer11/15/2016

1,896.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,878.50

Jose Monteagudo

139429 Computer11/15/2016

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

Joseph Gannon

139245 Computer11/15/2016

1,235.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,217.50

Joseph Gennaro

139273 Computer11/15/2016

2,319.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,301.50

Joshua Kennedy

139315 Computer11/15/2016

127.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

109.50

Joshua OBrien

139396 Computer11/15/2016

669.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

651.50

Joshwa Huff

139227 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139414 Computer11/15/2016

2,184.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,166.50

Julian Rodriguez

139430 Computer11/15/2016

308.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

290.50

Justin King

139228 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139415 Computer11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,513.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,495.50

Justin Pineda

139236 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139433 Computer11/15/2016

1,778.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,760.50

Kaitlin Murphins

139209 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139355 Computer11/15/2016

1,171.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,153.50

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

139531 Computer11/16/2016

90.22 R/M-Equipment440-0200

90.22

KATHLEEN CARTER

139481 Computer11/16/2016

709.29 Outside instructors001-7533

709.29

Kelly LaCourse

139434 Computer11/15/2016

52



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,540.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,522.50

KEMPFER SAWMILL INC

139532 Computer11/16/2016

1,925.00 R/M-Grounds001-7500

1,925.00

Kenny Francois

139360 Computer11/15/2016

245.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

227.50

Kerlew Levasseur

139432 Computer11/15/2016

210.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

192.50

Kevin Marley

139337 Computer11/15/2016

448.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

430.50

Kimberly White

139365 Computer11/15/2016

886.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

868.50

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

139535 Computer11/16/2016

644.82 R/M-Maintenance contract001-2700

53



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

277.02 R/M-Maintenance contract001-5500

1,559.14 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

165.07 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0100

165.08 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0200

202.68 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4920

3,013.81

L & L DISTRIBUTORS INC

01060348 Credit11/15/2016

-191.92 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

-191.92

139542 Computer11/16/2016

401.32 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

401.32

LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA HOLDINGS

139536 Computer11/16/2016

39.50 Employment testing services001-4700

38.00 Employment testing services001-5500

19.75 Employment testing services001-7500

19.75 Employment testing services001-7532

19.00 Employment testing services460-5200

136.00

LAWMEN'S & SHOOTERS SUPPLY INC

139537 Computer11/16/2016

193.94 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

398.40 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-3900

592.34

LEE LEVENBURG

139538 Computer11/16/2016

1,210.00 Supplies-Athletic programs001-7500

1,210.00
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Leslie Ethridge

139282 Computer11/15/2016

14.00 Transportation costs001-4300

14.00

Levar Howard

139352 Computer11/15/2016

252.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

234.50

LINDA FATOUT - PETTY CASH

139541 Computer11/16/2016

70.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

70.00

Lisa Bevins

139267 Computer11/15/2016

14.00 Transportation costs001-4300

14.00

LOU BACHRODT FREIGHTLINER

139543 Computer11/16/2016

489.66 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

489.66

Luis DeNicolo

139412 Computer11/15/2016

658.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

640.50

M & H AUTOMOTIVE INC

139548 Computer11/16/2016

9.27 Inventory-Garage001-0000

3.24 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

55



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

76.62 R/M-Vehicles001-5500

129.98 R/M-Vehicles001-7500

219.11

Manuel Rodriguez

139239 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139440 Computer11/15/2016

882.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

864.50

Marckenley Garcon

139225 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139407 Computer11/15/2016

601.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

583.50

MARGIE MOALE

139550 Computer11/16/2016

1,380.00 Employee Benefits001-2700

1,380.00

Maria Angulo

139233 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139424 Computer11/15/2016

1,015.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

997.50

Maria-Jose Zarate

139235 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139431 Computer11/15/2016

777.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

759.50

Mark Dewalt

139275 Computer11/15/2016

14.00 Transportation costs001-4300

14.00

Mark Johnson

139300 Computer11/15/2016

1,786.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,768.50

Mark Lyon

139222 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139395 Computer11/15/2016

1,670.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,652.50

Mark Watters

139252 Computer11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,844.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,826.50

Marlon Campos

139376 Computer11/15/2016

1,250.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,232.50

Marshall Newell

139404 Computer11/15/2016

1,500.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,482.50

MASSEY YARDLEY DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

139546 Computer11/16/2016

168.63 Inventory-Garage001-0000

168.63

Max Gauthier

139426 Computer11/15/2016

1,393.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,375.50

Maxis Jean-Mary

139208 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139354 Computer11/15/2016

2,160.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,142.50

Melissa Cicione

139316 Computer11/15/2016

42.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

24.50

Melissa Hurt

139231 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139421 Computer11/15/2016

1,351.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,333.50

Melissa Payne

139438 Computer11/15/2016

1,603.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,585.50

MELROSE SUPPLY & SALES CORP

139547 Computer11/16/2016

572.40 R/M-Grounds001-7500

572.40

Michael Austin

139203 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139341 Computer11/15/2016

1,876.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,858.50

Michael Brown

139210 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139359 Computer11/15/2016

1,333.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,315.50

Michael Donovan

139246 Computer11/15/2016

1,494.00 Transportation costs001-4300

1,494.00

Michael Duenas

139380 Computer11/15/2016

1,176.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,158.50

Michael Kassner

139214 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139373 Computer11/15/2016

1,841.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,823.50

Michael Madraymootoo

139327 Computer11/15/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,164.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,146.50

Michael Roth

139180 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139260 Computer11/15/2016

1,578.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,560.50

Michael Sandoval

139291 Computer11/15/2016

1,010.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

992.50

Michael Taussig

139255 Computer11/15/2016

1,425.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,407.50

Michael Tomaselli

139394 Computer11/15/2016

541.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

523.50

MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC

139549 Computer11/16/2016

443.24 Supplies-Medical001-4400
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

443.24

MIKI OSTENDORF

139556 Computer11/16/2016

48.99 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip108-0000

48.99

MONIKA KNAPP - PETTY CASH

139534 Computer11/16/2016

160.00 Employee Benefits001-2700

160.00

139601 Computer11/16/2016

147.66 Special events108-0000

147.66

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

139551 Computer11/16/2016

3,901.08 R/M-Maintenance contract001-4300

3,901.08

Murat Saglam

139296 Computer11/15/2016

1,043.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,025.50

NEXAIR LLC

139552 Computer11/16/2016

61.38 Rentals449-4924

61.38

Nicholas Garofalo

139372 Computer11/15/2016

1,411.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,393.50

Nicholas Palino

139357 Computer11/15/2016

1,734.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,716.50

NORTRAX INC

139553 Computer11/16/2016

45.64 Inventory-Garage001-0000

45.64

NU-TURF LAWN & GARDEN

139554 Computer11/16/2016

60.00 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

1,705.00 R/M Tree Beautification001-5900

1,765.00

ON-HOLD CONCEPTS INC

139555 Computer11/16/2016

42.50 Communications440-0100

42.50 Communications440-0200

85.00

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC

139557 Computer11/16/2016

148.00 Chemical analysis440-0200

148.00

PANTROPIC POWER INC

139558 Computer11/16/2016

1,207.45 R/M-Equipment440-0200

1,207.45

Patrick Toole
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139375 Computer11/15/2016

1,796.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,778.50

Paul Miller

139428 Computer11/15/2016

616.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

598.50

Pierre Skinner

139301 Computer11/15/2016

294.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

276.50

PINK PUSSYCAT FLOWER SHOP INC

139559 Computer11/16/2016

418.50 Employee Benefits001-2700

418.50

PLUSCO SUPPLY CORP

139560 Computer11/16/2016

83.52 R/M-Structures001-7533

83.52

PRECISION SMALL ENGINE CO INC

139561 Computer11/16/2016

172.82 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924

172.82

PREFERRED IDENTITY PLAN

139562 Computer11/16/2016

197.00 Accrued Prepaid ID Fraud Protection880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

197.00

PREFERRED LEGAL PLAN

139539 Computer11/16/2016

1,044.75 Accrued PrePaid Legal880-0000

1,044.75

PRIME TURF INC

139563 Computer11/16/2016

125.00 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4924

125.00

PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

139564 Computer11/16/2016

931.20 Accrued Life Ins Pay-Unum880-0000

931.20

PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS INC

139565 Computer11/16/2016

110.85 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

110.85

PUMP STATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES LLC

139566 Computer11/16/2016

39,038.00 R/M-Lift station-labor440-0200

3,091.76 R/M-Lift station-materials440-0200

15,715.00 R/M-Maintenance contracts-lift stations440-0200

40,772.18 CIP-Rehab Lift Stations443-0000

98,616.94

QUINCY COMPRESSOR LLC

139567 Computer11/16/2016

2,915.27 R/M-Equipment440-0100

2,915.27

RAVEN PROTECTION SERVICES INC
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

139568 Computer11/16/2016

375.00 Accounts Payable-various001-0000

375.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

750.00

Ray Castro

139410 Computer11/15/2016

308.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

290.50

Raymond Slavin

139292 Computer11/15/2016

910.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

892.50

RENAISSANCE ORLANDO RESORT

139569 Computer11/16/2016

507.00 Food and shelter440-0100

507.00

Richard Montalvo

139331 Computer11/15/2016

154.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

136.50

Richard Zalewski

139326 Computer11/15/2016

2,223.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,205.50

Richard Zalewski II

139202 Computer11/14/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139340 Computer11/15/2016

664.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

646.50

Rita Lasser

139271 Computer11/15/2016

125.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

107.50

Robert Green

139205 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139346 Computer11/15/2016

2,066.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,048.50

Robert Palino

139283 Computer11/15/2016

847.00 Transportation costs001-4300

847.00

Robert Villalon

139242 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139450 Computer11/15/2016

2,190.00 Transportation costs001-4300

67



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,172.50

Robin Russell

139349 Computer11/15/2016

2,229.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,211.50

Rogelio Gallo

139314 Computer11/15/2016

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

Roger Calzadilla

139378 Computer11/15/2016

140.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

122.50

Roger James

139310 Computer11/15/2016

784.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

766.50

Ron Deri

139317 Computer11/15/2016

1,192.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,174.50

Ron Kessler

139206 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

180.00

139348 Computer11/15/2016

849.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

831.50

Ronald Osorio

139374 Computer11/15/2016

210.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

192.50

ROTH SOUTHEAST LIGHTING LLC

139570 Computer11/16/2016

350.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

350.00

Ryan Mathwich

139363 Computer11/15/2016

792.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

774.50

Ryan Obel

139356 Computer11/15/2016

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

S&D COFFEE INC

139574 Computer11/16/2016

191.74 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

191.74

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

139571 Computer11/16/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

182.20 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

182.20

SAFEWASTE OF FLORIDA LLC

139572 Computer11/16/2016

103.00 Supplies-Medical001-4400

103.00

Samuel Willson

139377 Computer11/15/2016

2,080.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,062.50

Sandra Louis

139435 Computer11/15/2016

665.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

647.50

SAWGRASS FORD INC

139573 Computer11/16/2016

237.36 Inventory-Garage001-0000

165.11 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

402.47

SCOTT LUSTIGMAN

139544 Computer11/16/2016

604.29 Personnel Training-Non 2nd dollar001-3900

604.29

SCOTT REED

139512 Computer11/16/2016

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Sebastian Gonzalez

139307 Computer11/15/2016

427.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

409.50

SEVEN C'S LINEN SERVICE

139575 Computer11/16/2016

364.80 Rentals449-4922

55.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4923

419.80

Shauna Russell

139386 Computer11/15/2016

896.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

878.50

Shawn Kidwell

139216 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139382 Computer11/15/2016

588.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

570.50

SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY

139576 Computer11/16/2016

3,390.41 Supplies-Medical001-4400

3,390.41

SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY

139577 Computer11/16/2016

41.47 Holiday decorations001-1100
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

167.02 R/M-Structures001-3900

46.81 R/M-Structures001-5500

224.15 R/M-Structures001-7500

161.52 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment331-0000

640.97

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC

139578 Computer11/16/2016

479.05 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924

479.05

SOUTHERN LOCK & SUPPLY CO

139579 Computer11/16/2016

265.05 R/M-Structures001-7531

265.05

SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC

139580 Computer11/16/2016

21.00 Communications001-4300

21.00

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

139581 Computer11/16/2016

143.70 Supplies-Office001-2700

37.84 Supplies-Office001-3900

204.45 Supplies-Office001-4700

18.83 Supplies-Office440-0200

404.82

Stephen Balogh

139195 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139329 Computer11/15/2016

1,092.00 Transportation costs001-4300

72



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,074.50

Stephen Blanchard

139274 Computer11/15/2016

2,574.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,556.50

Stephen Bunting

139212 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139369 Computer11/15/2016

2,947.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,929.50

Stephen Rizzi

139322 Computer11/15/2016

126.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

108.50

STEVE URICH

139595 Computer11/16/2016

127.00 Food and shelter440-0100

240.84 Transportation costs440-0100

367.84

Steven Cicione Sr

139293 Computer11/15/2016

485.00 Transportation costs001-4300

485.00
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Steven Merritt

139294 Computer11/15/2016

2,171.00 Transportation costs001-4300

2,171.00

Steven Wade

139201 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139339 Computer11/15/2016

2,508.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,490.50

Stevenson Jean-Louis

139358 Computer11/15/2016

1,593.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,575.50

SUMMIT SECURITY ALARM

139583 Computer11/16/2016

30.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-5500

30.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-6712

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7100

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7300

75.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

30.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7531

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7532

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7533

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4920

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4924

255.00
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Tanya Mistretta

139289 Computer11/15/2016

14.00 Transportation costs001-4300

14.00

Taylor Beavers

139447 Computer11/15/2016

56.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

38.50

TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC

139584 Computer11/16/2016

1,298.01 Inventory-Pro Shop Merchandise449-0000

1,298.01

Teresa Echevarria

139280 Computer11/15/2016

91.00 Transportation costs001-4300

91.00

THE MARLIN COMPANY

139545 Computer11/16/2016

730.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-4300

730.00

TIRESOLES OF BROWARD INC

139586 Computer11/16/2016

785.34 R/M-Tires113-1300

67.64 R/M-Tires460-5200

852.98

T-MOBILE

139587 Computer11/16/2016

18.94 Communications001-2700
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

18.94

Todd Simpkin

139261 Computer11/15/2016

541.00 Transportation costs001-4300

541.00

Tommy Demopoulos

139330 Computer11/15/2016

2,137.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

2,119.50

TOTAL COMPLIANCE NETWORK

139588 Computer11/16/2016

116.00 Outside service fees449-4922

116.00 Outside service fees449-4923

232.00

TRULY NOLEN OF AMERICA INC

139589 Computer11/16/2016

63.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

360.00 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4920

423.00

TRUSTMARK VOLUNTARY BENEFITS SOLUTIONS INC

139590 Computer11/16/2016

13,777.26 Accrued Trustmark Ins Pay880-0000

13,777.26

Tyler Johnson

139427 Computer11/15/2016

1,323.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,305.50
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Tyler Rice

139419 Computer11/15/2016

1,498.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,480.50

UNITED LIGHTING SALES INC

139592 Computer11/16/2016

459.04 R/M-Structures001-4300

19.74 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

1,312.50 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924

1,791.28

276653 Credit11/15/2016

-261.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924

-261.00

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC

139593 Computer11/16/2016

4.84 Postage/shipping charges440-0100

4.85 Postage/shipping charges440-0200

122.79 Postage/shipping charges449-4920

132.48

UNIVAR USA INC

139594 Computer11/16/2016

25.38 R/M-Grounds001-3900

28.08 R/M-Structures001-3900

25.39 R/M-Grounds001-4300

28.07 R/M-Structures001-4300

25.39 R/M-Grounds001-7500

28.07 R/M-Structures001-7500

160.38

US HEALTHWORKS MEDICAL GROUP OF FL INC

139596 Computer11/16/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

23.00 Employment testing services001-7532

23.00

Vanessa Moodley

139436 Computer11/15/2016

1,512.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,494.50

VCA HOLLYWOOD ANIMAL HOSPITAL

139597 Computer11/16/2016

743.97 Supplies/maintenance-K-9 unit001-3900

743.97

Victor Delarosa

139268 Computer11/15/2016

14.00 Transportation costs001-4300

14.00

Vigny Corneille

139193 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139320 Computer11/15/2016

798.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

780.50

Vincent Cicione

139190 Computer11/14/2016

180.00 Transportation costs001-4300

180.00

139309 Computer11/15/2016

1,383.00 Transportation costs001-4300
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,365.50

Walt McDonald

139451 Computer11/15/2016

450.00 Transportation costs001-4300

450.00

Walter Volz

139288 Computer11/15/2016

42.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

24.50

Warren Hunt

139353 Computer11/15/2016

1,490.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,472.50

WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING INC

139598 Computer11/16/2016

193.70 R/M-Grounds001-7500

353.88 R/M-Grounds001-7531

286.08 R/M Streets113-1300

433.61 R/M-Grounds440-0100

260.75 Materials/Labor-Drainage system460-5200

1,528.02

WHH SOLUTIONS LLC

139599 Computer11/16/2016

7,500.00 Consultants001-3900

7,500.00

WILLIAM H HARRISON - PETTY CASH

139522 Computer11/16/2016
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,650.00 Employee Benefits001-2700

2,650.00

William Lee

139281 Computer11/15/2016

1,668.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-17.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

1,650.50

WINNINGHAM & FRADLEY INC

139600 Computer11/16/2016

510.00 Litigation fees001-8850

510.00

AIG Retirement

W00000000000207474 Manual11/14/2016

41,968.69 Accrued Deferred Comp880-0000

6,653.28 Accrued Deferred Comp Loan Payment880-0000

48,621.97

Garnishment

W00000000000207475 Manual11/14/2016

31.50 Outside service fees001-2700

5,024.93 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

5,056.43

FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE 31

W00000000000207470 Manual11/14/2016

-7.85 Misc-Other Misc revenue-Other001-0000

3,455.00 Accrued FOP Dues Pay880-0000

3,447.15

General Employees Pension Fund

W00000000000207472 Manual11/14/2016

72,114.71 Accrued General Employees' Retirement Pay880-0000
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

72,114.71

GUIDANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC

W00000000000207473 Manual11/14/2016

1,136.00 Accounts Payable-various449-0000

6,069.49 Tips Payable449-0000

3,111.28 Outside service fees449-4920

2,210.94 Outside service fees449-4921

12,669.84 Outside service fees449-4922

13,507.62 Outside service fees449-4923

19,586.07 Outside service fees449-4924

58,291.24

Internal Revenue Service

W00000000000208659 Manual11/15/2016

286,821.54 Accrued FICA Tax Payable880-0000

243,520.95 Accrued Withholding Tax Pay880-0000

530,342.49

Police Pension Fund

W00000000000207471 Manual11/14/2016

31,419.44 Accrued Police Retirement Pay880-0000

31,419.44

UNITED HEALTHCARE

W00000000000208449 Manual11/15/2016

86,706.12 Allocation Acct-Medical Claims001-5300

98,900.12 Allocation Acct-Medical prescriptions001-5300

185,606.24
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506,352.91Sum of Computer Checks

Total 1,441,252.58

Sum of Manual Checks 934,899.67

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

City of Plantation

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

001 General Fund 318,916.09 -721.92185,629.89 503,824.06

108 Library Board 500.08 500.08

113 Road and Traffic Control 1,718.83 1,718.83

331 Designated Capital Improve/Res 306.77 306.77

405 Series 2013 Utility Sys Rev Nt 18,391.03 18,391.03

440 Utility Operations 87,015.06 87,015.06

443 Utility Repair & Replacement 40,772.18 40,772.18

449 Plantation Preserve 11,608.07 -261.0058,291.24 69,638.31

460 Stormwater 416.94 416.94

880 Pooled Cash & Investments 27,690.78 690,978.54 718,669.32

507,335.83 934,899.67 -982.92 1,441,252.58
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Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Payroll Summary By Fund/Department

City of Plantation

Fund Department Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

22,612.58 6,704.61 15,907.971100001 General Fund Mayor / Administration

14,215.33 4,500.71 9,714.621500001 General Fund City Clerk

36,002.82 11,358.86 24,643.961903001 General Fund Fin Svcs-Finance & Accounting

44,297.87 14,856.18 29,441.692300001 General Fund Information Technology

21,362.26 6,842.56 14,519.702700001 General Fund Human Resources

32,237.61 10,660.05 21,577.563505001 General Fund Development Svcs - PZED

772,059.14 255,208.21 516,850.933900001 General Fund Police

67,421.99 22,588.92 44,833.074300001 General Fund Fire

190,480.14 61,230.67 129,249.474400001 General Fund Fire/Rescue

54,953.72 17,381.60 37,572.124700001 General Fund Building

23,623.41 7,482.50 16,140.915100001 General Fund Engineering

3,914.08 1,486.69 2,427.395400001 General Fund Risk Management

112,249.52 33,111.22 79,138.305500001 General Fund Public Works

26,379.06 7,600.35 18,778.715900001 General Fund Landscaping

24,867.91 7,893.47 16,974.446711001 General Fund Central Svcs-Crafts

10,470.77 2,850.99 7,619.786712001 General Fund Central Svcs-Facilities Maint.

19,002.40 6,277.21 12,725.197100001 General Fund Library

2,134.26 492.72 1,641.547300001 General Fund Historical Musuem

154,985.04 45,862.02 109,123.027500001 General Fund Parks and Recreation

7,431.56 1,884.71 5,546.857531001 General Fund Parks & Rec-Tennis Complex

24,411.25 5,510.14 18,901.117532001 General Fund Parks & Rec-Aquatics Complex

2,707.54 1,023.60 1,683.947533001 General Fund Parks & Rec-Equestrian Center

9,280.57 3,378.65 5,901.921300113 Road and Traffic Control Road and Traffic Control

2,598.27 883.33 1,714.946600115 Community Dev Block Grant Community Dev Block Grant

44,677.14 12,562.48 32,114.660100440 Utility Operations Water Services

84



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Payroll Summary By Fund/Department

City of Plantation

Fund Department Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

28,347.88 8,128.88 20,219.000200440 Utility Operations Wastewater Services

131,590.01 38,110.67 93,479.340300440 Utility Operations Water/Wastewater Combined Serv

7,433.08 2,767.15 4,665.935200460 Stormwater Stormwater Drainage

1,891,747.21 598,639.15 1,293,108.06

85



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Payroll Summary By Fund

City of Plantation

Fund Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

1,667,820.26 532,807.99 1,135,012.27001 General Fund

9,280.57 3,378.65 5,901.92113 Road and Traffic Control

2,598.27 883.33 1,714.94115 Community Dev Block Grant

204,615.03 58,802.03 145,813.00440 Utility Operations

7,433.08 2,767.15 4,665.93460 Stormwater

1,891,747.21 598,639.15 1,293,108.06

86



Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly Expenditure
Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation’s
Community Redevelopment District

Summary:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly Expenditure
Report for the period November 03, 2016 through November 16, 2016 for the City of Plantation’s
Community Redevelopment District

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
BILL LIST - CRA - COVER & WEEK 1 11/22/2016 Cover Memo
BILL LIST - CRA - WEEK 2 11/22/2016 Cover Memo



Date

Date

Administration

Finance

Approval:

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Chairperson

RESOLUTION NO. ________

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXPENDITURES AND 

APPROPRIATIONS REFLECTED IN THE WEEKLY EXPENDITURE REPORT 

FOR THE PERIOD November 03, 2016 THROUGH November 16, 2016

THE CITY OF PLANTATION’S COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PLANTATION COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, that:

Section 1: The expenditures reflected on the weekly Expenditure Report from the Redevelopment Trust Fund of the Plantation Community 

Redevelopment Agency are herewith approved and ratified.  The planned and actual appropriations and expenditures shown in said report are hereby 

authorized, ratified, and approved and shall be funded from existing revenue sources.  For those planned and actual appropriations and expenditures that 

exceed the total prior approved budget amount at the fund level, as amended, the appropriate fund’s budget is hereby increased by that amount necessary to 

accommodate the planned and actual expenditure and appropriations for the fund, as listed in the attached report.  A copy of the said weekly report(s) will 

be filed with the City Clerk of the City of Plantation, with a copy of the Resolution attached thereto.

Section 2: This Resolution shall become effective after being approved and adopted by a majority of the Board of Commissioners of the Plantation 

Community Redevelopment Agency and signed by the Chairman.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY A MAJORITY OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PLANTATION COMMUNITY 

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA, THIS Wednesday, November 30, 2016.

SIGNED BY THE CHAIRMAN THIS Wednesday, November 30, 2016.

1



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Checks Voided Amount Check Date

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

 CARLOS GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO139041 15.93 11/09/2016

15.93

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

2



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Credit Register Detail

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

CARLOS GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO

139041 Computer11/09/2016

15.93 Transportation costs110-1000

15.93

15.93Sum of Computer Checks

Total 15.93

Sum of Manual Checks

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

3



Check Dates 11/3/2016 to 11/9/2016

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

110 Community Redevelopment Agency 15.93 15.93

15.93 15.93

4



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Payroll Summary By Fund/Department

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

Fund Department Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

2,901.07 721.58 2,179.491000110 Community Redevelopment Agency Community Redevelopment Agency

2,901.07 721.58 2,179.49

2



Check Dates 11/10/2016 to 11/16/2016

Payroll Summary By Fund

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

Fund Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

2,901.07 721.58 2,179.49110 Community Redevelopment Agency

2,901.07 721.58 2,179.49

3



Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Discussion concerning amending the Zoning Code to allow Retail Paint Store use in the SPI-2
(Auto Mall) zoning district.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Memorandum 11/17/2016 Cover Memo





Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Discussion concerning a conceptual plan by NuRock Development Partners, Inc. for affordable
housing on South State Road 7.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Cover memo 11/22/2016 Cover Memo





Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Plantation Fashion Mall Redevelopment (aka 321 North) – Land Use Plan Amendment

Summary:

PUBLIC HEARING AND FIRST READING OF AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO THE
SUBJECT OF COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING; CHANGING THE FUTURE LAND USE
DESIGNATION OF A PARCEL OF PROPERTY; SPECIFICALLY AMENDING CITY OF
PLANTATION ORDINANCE NO. 1626, AS AMENDED, WHICH ADOPTED THE CITY’S
FUTURE LAND USE PLAN AND MAP, TO REDESIGNATE A PARCEL OF LAND
CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 35.067+/- ACRES OF PROPERTY FROM
“COMMERCIAL” TO “COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL ALL WITHIN A DASHED LINE
AREA WITH AN OVERALL DENSITY OF 20 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE”  IN
ACCORDANCE WITH POLICY 1.7.6 OF THE PLAN; SAID PARCEL MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS PROPERTY LYING IN SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 50
SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, AND DESCRIBED AS ALL OR PORTIONS OF THE
JACARANDA PARCEL 761 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 113 AT  PAGE 45,
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE JACARANDA
PARCEL 760 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 115 AT PAGE 7, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE JACARANDA PARCEL 765 PLAT
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 99 AT PAGE 42 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE TOYS ARE US PLANTATION PLAT AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 113 AT PAGE 18 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN
THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IDENTIFIED AS EXHIBIT “A”; PROPERTY GENERALLY
LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF UNIVERSITY DRIVE APPROXIMATELY ½ MILE
NORTH OF BROWARD BOULEVARD; AND READOPTING SAID PLAN AND MAP AS
THE MASTER LAND USE PLAN AND MAP, 1989, MAKING SAID PLAN AND MAP
PART OF THE FUTURE LAND USE ELEMENT OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF
THE CITY OF PLANTATION; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND, PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE THEREFOR.



ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Staff Report 11/17/2016 Backup Material
Ordinance 11/17/2016 Ordinance
Location Map 11/17/2016 Backup Material
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Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Public Hearing and First Reading of an ordinance pertaining to the subject of Comprehensive
Planning (Plantation Fashion Mall Redevelopment)

Summary:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION PERTAINING TO THE SUBJECT OF
COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING; ASSIGNING UP TO 346 FLEXIBILITY UNITS TO THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN FLEX ZONE 75X SO AS TO PERMIT
THE CONSTRUCTION OF UP TO 346 MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING UNITS WITHOUT
AMENDING THE CITY COMPREHENSIVE FUTURE LAND USE PLAN: PROPERTY LYING IN
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, AND DESCRIBED AS ALL OR
PORTIONS OF THE JACARANDA PARCEL 761 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 113 AT
PAGE 45, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE JACARANDA
PARCEL 760 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 115 AT PAGE 7, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE JACARANDA PARCEL 765 PLAT AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 99 AT PAGE 42 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE TOYS ARE US PLANTATION PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK
113 AT PAGE 18 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A” WHICH IS ATTACHED TO THIS ORDINANCE;
GENERALLY LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF UNIVERSITY DRIVE APPROXIMATELY ½
MILE NORTH OF BROWARD BOULEVARD; PROVIDING FINDINGS; PROVIDING A SAVINGS
CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREFOR.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Ordinance 11/17/2016 Ordinance
Location Map 11/17/2016 Backup Material



 

ORDINANCE NO._______ 

  

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION PERTAINING TO 

THE SUBJECT OF COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING; ASSIGNING UP 

TO 346 FLEXIBILITY UNITS TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED 

PROPERTY LOCATED IN FLEX ZONE 75X SO AS TO PERMIT THE 

CONSTRUCTION OF UP TO 346 MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING 

UNITS WITHOUT AMENDING THE CITY COMPREHENSIVE 

FUTURE LAND USE PLAN:  PROPERTY LYING IN SECTION 4, 

TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, AND DESCRIBED AS 

ALL OR PORTIONS OF THE JACARANDA PARCEL 761 PLAT AS 

RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 113 AT  PAGE 45, OF THE PUBLIC 

RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE JACARANDA 

PARCEL 760 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 115 AT PAGE 7, 

OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, 

THE JACARANDA PARCEL 765 PLAT AS RECORDED IN PLAT 

BOOK 99 AT PAGE 42 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD 

COUNTY, FLORIDA, THE TOYS ARE US PLANTATION PLAT AS 

RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 113 AT PAGE 18 OF THE PUBLIC 

RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, MORE 

PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A” WHICH IS 

ATTACHED TO THIS ORDINANCE; GENERALLY LOCATED ON 

THE WEST SIDE OF UNIVERSITY DRIVE APPROXIMATELY ½ 

MILE NORTH OF BROWARD BOULEVARD; PROVIDING 

FINDINGS; PROVIDING A SAVINGS CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING 

AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREFOR. 

 

   

WHEREAS, the Property affected by this Ordinance enjoys a 

Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Plan designation of Commercial; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the Property owner has requested site plan approval for 

multi-family residential use of the Property, and residential use is not consistent with the 

Property’s current Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Plan designation; and, 

 

  WHEREAS, the Property is located within Flex Zone 75X and the City 

has a limited amount of flexibility units within this Flex Zone; and, 

 

  WHEREAS, the City could approve the Property owner’s residential site 

plan application if the City approves an amendment to the Comprehensive Plan Future 

Land Use designation so as to give the Property a Residential designation or the City 

could approve the Property owner’s residential site plan application if an assignment of 

up to 346 flexibility units were made to the Property (which assignment would avoid an 

otherwise required amendment to the Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Plan 

designation); and, 

 

  WHEREAS, the City, by considering this Ordinance, is considering 

whether to amend its Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Plan designation for the 

Property or allow the assignment of flexibility units; and, 



 

 

WHEREAS, the Property is located within Flex Zone 75X and the City 

has a limited number of flexibility units within this Flex Zone.  The subject Property 

owner has requested the City approve the assignment of up to 346 flexibility units to the 

subject Property; and, 

 

WHEREAS, if the City awards the subject Property the requested 

assignment of up to 346 flexibility units, then the total flexibility units available in Flex 

Zone 75X for future developments within Flex Zone 75X will be 438 units. 

 

  WHEREAS, the City has determined that the assignment of 

flexibility/reserve units is appropriate and desirable. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA THAT: 

 

SECTION 1: The following Property lying in Flex Zone 75X is hereby assigned up to 

346 flexibility units: 

 

Property lying in Section 4, Township 50 South, Range 41 East, and 

described as all or portions of The Jacaranda Parcel 761 Plat as recorded 

in Plat Book 113 at Page 45, of the Public Records of Broward County, 

Florida, The Jacaranda Parcel 760 Plat as recorded in Plat Book 115 at 

Page 7, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, The Jacaranda 

Parcel 765 Plat as recorded in Plat Book 99 at Page 42 of the Public 

Records of Broward County, Florida, The Toys Are Us Plantation Plat as 

recorded in Plat Book 113 at Page 18 of the Public Records of Broward 

County, Florida, more particularly described in Exhibit “A” which is 

attached to this ordinance; generally located on the west side of University 

Drive approximately ½ mile north of Broward Boulevard. 

 

SECTION 2:  This assignment is subject to such restrictions, limitations, and conditions, 

which were imposed by the City Council during the public hearings wherein this 

Ordinance was considered, and all of the City’s Codes and Ordinances.  The actual 

number of units up to 346 that are assigned shall be fixed by the Property’s number 

of built residential units.  The City reserves the right to re-capture the number of 

flexibility units hereby assigned by initiating and obtaining an appropriate 

amendment to the Property’s comprehensive plan future land use designation, 

provided such amendment would be consistent with and permit the proposed 

development as approved at this ordinance’s First Reading. 

 

SECTION 3: Should any section, paragraph, sentence, clause, phrase or other part of 

this Ordinance be declared by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, such 

decision shall not affect the validity of this Ordinance as a whole or any portion or part 

thereof, other than the part so declared to be invalid. 

 

SECTION 4: This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage on second 

reading by the City Council and signature by the Mayor. 

 



 

  PASSED ON FIRST READING by the City Council this _____ 

day of ___________________, 2016. 

 PASSED AND ADOPTED ON SECOND READING by the City Council this 

_____ day of ___________________, 2016. 

 SIGNED by the Mayor this _____ day of ________________, 2016. 

 

            

       _____________________________                 

ATTEST:        MAYOR  
          

_____________________________  

                 CITY CLERK    
         
         APPROVED  DATE  

        
       REQUESTED BY ________________________________________ 

       

DEPT. OK ______________________________________________ 

      ADMIN. OK ____________________________________________ 

ATTY.OK_____________________________________________                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
           

 

 

RECORD ENTRY: 

  

            I HEREBY CERTIFY that the Original of the foregoing signed document was 

received by the Office of the City Clerk and entered into the Public Record this _____ 

day of ________________, 20___. 

  

                                                                                    

________________________________ 

Susan Slattery, City Clerk 
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Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Request to approve Assignment of Flex Units, Master Plan, Site Plan, Elevation, and Landscape
Plan for Plantation Fashion Mall Redevelopment. Property located at 321 N. University Drive and
zoned SPI-3 (Plantation Midtown District). (PP15-0035)

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Staff Report 11/17/2016 Backup Material
Location Map 11/17/2016 Backup Material
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Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Request to approve sign special exception for Plantation Pointe KIMCO located at 7620 Peters
Road (PP16-0034)

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Staff Report 11/17/2016 Backup Material
Location Map 11/17/2016 Backup Material













Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, November 30,
2016 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Hall

Subject:

Request for site plan modification (parking waiver) for Kimco Plantation Center. Property located at
7620 Peters Road and zoned SPI-3 (Plantation Midtown District).

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Staff Report 11/17/2016 Backup Material
Location Map 11/17/2016 Backup Material
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